# OP \$2390.00 8706653

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM653657

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT               |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST |

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name   | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                        |
|--|----------|----------------|------------------------------------|
| UniCredit Bank AG, London<br>Branch, as Security Agent |          | 06/03/2021     | Public Limited Company:<br>GERMANY |

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. |
|-------------------|---------------------------------------|
| Street Address:   | 109 Conica Lane                       |
| Internal Address: | P.O. Box 160                          |
| City:             | Harmony                               |
| State/Country:    | PENNSYLVANIA                          |
| Postal Code:      | 16037                                 |
| Entity Type:      | Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA             |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 95**

| PROPERTY NUMBERS |          |                          |
|------------------|----------|--------------------------|
| Property Type    | Number   | Word Mark                |
| Serial Number:   | 87066533 | LAYKOLD MASTERS MONTREAL |
| Serial Number:   | 87066584 | LAYKOLD MASTERS ROME     |
| Serial Number:   | 87108715 | LAYKOLD QUALICOURT       |
| Serial Number:   | 87062167 | EVERGREEN                |
| Serial Number:   | 86968106 | TUFTGUARD                |
| Serial Number:   | 86706557 | ASTROCARE                |
| Serial Number:   | 86706568 | ASTROCARE                |
| Serial Number:   | 86706578 | ASTROCARE                |
| Serial Number:   | 86706959 | ASTROCARE                |
| Serial Number:   | 86706975 | ASTROCARE                |
| Serial Number:   | 86700629 | ASTROFLECT               |
| Serial Number:   | 86722438 | TURFCARE                 |
| Serial Number:   | 86722460 | TURFCARE                 |
| Serial Number:   | 86722476 | TURFCARE                 |
| Serial Number:   | 86722499 | TURFCARE                 |
| Serial Number:   | 86722519 | TURFCARE                 |
| Serial Number:   | 86904457 | ALLURE                   |
| Serial Number:   | 86904484 | BELLA                    |
|                  |          | TRADEMARK                |

900623370 REEL: 007325 FRAME: 0358

<u>IRADEMARK</u>

| Property Type        | Number   | Word Mark         |
|----------------------|----------|-------------------|
| Serial Number:       | 86904499 | BONITA            |
| Serial Number:       | 86904477 | GRANDE            |
| Serial Number:       | 86904445 | VERDE             |
| Registration Number: | 0631604  | LAYKOLD           |
| Registration Number: | 0830657  | ASTROTURF         |
| Registration Number: | 0864757  | ASTROTURF         |
| Registration Number: | 1003222  | ASTROTURF         |
| Registration Number: | 1238546  | REKORTAN          |
| Registration Number: | 1402157  | SPURTAN           |
| Registration Number: | 1471504  | ASTROTURF         |
| Registration Number: | 1471506  | ASTROTURF         |
| Registration Number: | 1471505  | ASTROTURF         |
| Registration Number: | 1560910  | ASTROTURF         |
| Registration Number: | 1629263  | POLYNIT           |
| Registration Number: | 1646033  | E-LAYER           |
| Registration Number: | 1897205  | STADIA TURF       |
| Registration Number: | 1930544  | ASTROTURF         |
| Registration Number: | 1933320  | ASTROGRASS        |
| Registration Number: | 1932868  | EUROTAN           |
| Registration Number: | 1989448  | THERE IS NO EQUAL |
| Registration Number: | 1996364  | POLYPRO           |
| Registration Number: | 2023117  | REVITALIZER       |
| Registration Number: | 2026466  | QUALITITE         |
| Registration Number: | 2036499  | QUALIPUR          |
| Registration Number: | 2053935  | ALWAYS ON TOP     |
| Registration Number: | 2060366  | QUALIDECK         |
| Registration Number: | 2060367  | CONICA            |
| Registration Number: | 2066210  | QUALIFLOOR        |
| Registration Number: | 2068383  | QUALITAIN         |
| Registration Number: | 2147084  | POLIGRAS          |
| Registration Number: | 1279989  | OMNICOURT         |
| Registration Number: | 2369221  | ASTROPLAY         |
| Registration Number: | 2467543  | DYNAPOINT         |
| Registration Number: | 2538353  | ASTROLAWN         |
| Registration Number: | 2539897  | ROOT ZONE         |
| Registration Number: | 2551139  | NEXTURF           |
| Registration Number: | 2556754  | PERMATUFT         |
| Registration Number: | 2558853  | ASTROCOURT        |
|                      |          | TDADEMADIA        |

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark                                |
|----------------------|---------|--|
| Registration Number: | 2605617 | THATCH ZONE                              |
| Registration Number: | 2610920 | SUPERGRASSE                              |
| Registration Number: | 2624630 | OUR GRASS IS ALWAYS GREENER              |
| Registration Number: | 2674503 | MAGIC CARPET                             |
| Registration Number: | 2692454 | NO MOW, NO GROW, NO H20!                 |
| Registration Number: | 2723075 | FRINGETURF                               |
| Registration Number: | 2731382 | ASTROHOPPER                              |
| Registration Number: | 2743197 | ADVANTAGE LAYKOLD                        |
| Registration Number: | 2769328 | ULTRAMAT                                 |
| Registration Number: | 3015880 | EQUITURF                                 |
| Registration Number: | 3025028 | THE NAME UNDER THE GAME                  |
| Registration Number: | 3028487 | SYNFIELD                                 |
| Registration Number: | 3028489 | SYNPLAY                                  |
| Registration Number: | 3031964 | SYNGRASS                                 |
| Registration Number: | 3056131 | SYNLAWN                                  |
| Registration Number: | 3107607 | PUREGRASS                                |
| Registration Number: | 3126447 | ASTROSHIELD                              |
| Registration Number: | 3142178 | PLAYING BY THE RULES. KEEPING THE GAME C |
| Registration Number: | 3145835 | ECOTURF                                  |
| Registration Number: | 3320399 | SYNAUGUSTINE                             |
| Registration Number: | 3331438 | SYNTIPEDE                                |
| Registration Number: | 3336449 | SYNBLUE                                  |
| Registration Number: | 3336450 | SYNFESCUE                                |
| Registration Number: | 3369491 | GAMEDAY GRASS                            |
| Registration Number: | 3432814 | SYNRYE                                   |
| Registration Number: | 3634257 | SUPERGRASSE                              |
| Registration Number: | 3835563 | SYNGRASS ULTRAWEAR                       |
| Registration Number: | 3835564 | SYNGRASS ULTRALUSH                       |
| Registration Number: | 3934674 | GAME DAY GRASS                           |
| Registration Number: | 4108568 | QUALIROOF                                |
| Registration Number: | 4334842 | QUALISKY                                 |
| Registration Number: | 4548894 | GRIDIRON                                 |
| Registration Number: | 4548893 | GRIDIRON                                 |
| Registration Number: | 4621702 | THE FIRST NAME IN TURF                   |
| Registration Number: | 4728672 | ULTRAWEAR                                |
| Registration Number: | 4728673 | ULTRALUSH                                |
| Registration Number: | 4732913 | LAYKOLD MASTERS                          |
| Registration Number: | 4837468 | QUALICOAT                                |

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 4837467 | QUALICOAT |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3129939767

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312/876-7628

Email: linda.kastner@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Linda R. Kastner c/o Latham & Watkins

Address Line 1: 330 N. Wabash Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Linda Kastner |
|--------------------|---------------|
| SIGNATURE:         | /lk/          |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 06/14/2021    |

### **Total Attachments: 22**

source=Sport - Release of Trademark and Patent Collateral (UniCredit Bank AG)

[Executed]\_33112250\_1\_0#page1.tif

source=Sport - Release of Trademark and Patent Collateral (UniCredit Bank AG)

[Executed] 33112250 1 0#page2.tif

source=Sport - Release of Trademark and Patent Collateral (UniCredit Bank AG)

[Executed]\_33112250\_1\_0#page3.tif

source=Sport - Release of Trademark and Patent Collateral (UniCredit Bank AG)

[Executed] 33112250 1 0#page4.tif

source=Sport - Release of Trademark and Patent Collateral (UniCredit Bank AG)

[Executed] 33112250 1 0#page5.tif

source=Sport - Release of Trademark and Patent Collateral (UniCredit Bank AG)

[Executed] 33112250 1 0#page6.tif

source=Sport - Release of Trademark and Patent Collateral (UniCredit Bank AG)

[Executed]\_33112250\_1\_0#page7.tif

source=Sport - Release of Trademark and Patent Collateral (UniCredit Bank AG)

[Executed] 33112250 1 0#page8.tif

source=Sport - Release of Trademark and Patent Collateral (UniCredit Bank AG)

[Executed] 33112250 1 0#page9.tif

source=Sport - Release of Trademark and Patent Collateral (UniCredit Bank AG)

[Executed] 33112250 1 0#page10.tif

source=Sport - Release of Trademark and Patent Collateral (UniCredit Bank AG)

[Executed] 33112250 1 0#page11.tif

source=Sport - Release of Trademark and Patent Collateral (UniCredit Bank AG)

[Executed] 33112250 1 0#page12.tif

source=Sport - Release of Trademark and Patent Collateral (UniCredit Bank AG)

[Executed] 33112250 1 0#page13.tif

source=Sport - Release of Trademark and Patent Collateral (UniCredit Bank AG)

[Executed] 33112250 1 0#page14.tif

source=Sport - Release of Trademark and Patent Collateral (UniCredit Bank AG)

[Executed]\_33112250\_1\_0#page15.tif

source=Sport - Release of Trademark and Patent Collateral (UniCredit Bank AG)

[Executed]\_33112250\_1\_0#page16.tif
source=Sport - Release of Trademark and Patent Collateral (UniCredit Bank AG)
[Executed]\_33112250\_1\_0#page17.tif

source=Sport - Release of Trademark and Patent Collateral (UniCredit Bank AG) [Executed] 33112250 1 0#page18.tif

source=Sport - Release of Trademark and Patent Collateral (UniCredit Bank AG) [Executed]\_33112250\_1\_0#page19.tif

source=Sport - Release of Trademark and Patent Collateral (UniCredit Bank AG) [Executed] 33112250 1 0#page20.tif

source=Sport - Release of Trademark and Patent Collateral (UniCredit Bank AG) [Executed] 33112250 1 0#page21.tif

source=Sport - Release of Trademark and Patent Collateral (UniCredit Bank AG) [Executed]\_33112250\_1\_0#page22.tif

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK AND PATENT COLLATERAL

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK AND PATENT COLLATERAL (this "Release"), dated as of June 3, 2021 is made by UniCredit Bank AG, London Branch, as security agent (in such capacity, the "Security Agent"), in favor of APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. ("APT"), and Turfstore.com Inc. ("Turfstore") (collectively, the "Grantors"). Capitalized terms used in this Release and not herein defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Senior Facilities Agreement or the U.S. Pledge and Security Agreement, as applicable (each as defined below).

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Senior Facilities Agreement dated as of April 23, 2015 (as amended by that certain Amendment Agreement Relating to Senior Facilities Agreement dated June 5, 2015 and that certain Second Amendment Agreement Relating to Senior Facilities Agreement dated August 17, 2016, as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time (collectively, the "Senior Facilities Agreement") by and among the Grantors, the other Borrowers and Guarantors party thereto, the lenders parties from time to time party thereto and the Security Agent; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors are party to that certain Amended and Restated U.S. Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of January 31, 2017 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time (the "<u>US Pledge and Security Agreement</u>") pursuant to which APT and Turfstore were required to execute and deliver those certain Trademark Security Agreements, dated as January 31, 2017 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreements</u>"), and APT was required to execute that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of January 31, 2017 (the "<u>Patent Security Agreement</u>", and, together with the Trademark Security Agreements, collectively, the "Agreements");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreements, a lien on and security interest in, all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreements) and the Patent Collateral (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the Trademark Collateral and Patent Collateral described on Annex 1 hereto, was granted by the Grantors to the Security Agent (collectively, the "Trademark and Patent Collateral");

WHEREAS, for the purpose of recording the security interest in the Trademark and Patent Collateral, the Agreements were recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>"), as further described on Annex 1 attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its security interest in the Trademark and Patent Collateral as described on <u>Annex I</u> hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Release, the Security Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. Release of Security Interest. The Security Agent, without representation or warranty and at the Grantors' sole cost and expense, hereby (i) terminates and cancels the Agreements and (ii) terminates, cancels, releases, relinquishes and discharges, in its entirety, for the benefit of the Grantors and its successors and assigns, its lien on and security interest in and to the Trademark and Patent Collateral, including, without limitation, the Trademark and Patent Collateral described on Annex 1 hereto, and any and all right, title and interest of the Security Agent in, to and under the Trademark and Patent Collateral shall hereby terminate, cease and become void.
- 2. <u>Delivery by Facsimile</u>. Delivery of an executed signature page to this Release by facsimile or electronic (including .pdf file) transmission shall be as effective as delivery of a manually signed counterpart of this Release.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. From time to time after the date hereof, upon the Grantors' reasonable request, or upon the reasonable request of the Grantors' successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the Security Agent agrees to provide the Grantors or their successors, assigns or other legal representatives with any information and additional authorization and documentation necessary to more fully and effectively effect the release of the Security Agent's security interest in the Trademark and Property Collateral (without representation or warranty and at the Grantors' sole cost and expense).
- 4. <u>Governing Law.</u> THIS RELEASE AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HERETO SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Signature page follows]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release of Security Interest in Trademark and Patent Collateral by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

UNICREDIT BANK AG, LONDON BRANCH, as

Security Agent

By:\_

Name: Manuela Schöttner-Ullrich

Title: Director

By: Alexander Birkel

Title: Director

**REEL: 007325 FRAME: 0365** 

EU-DOCS\32960709.2

ANNEX I

Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 31, 2017 against APT as Grantor in favor of the Security Agent, and recorded with the USPTO on July 19, 2017 at Reel /Frame 6109/0487 covering the following trademarks:

| Owner         Slatus         Title         Jurisdiction         Registration Number         Registration           AFT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. Registered         REKORTAN         ASTROTURF         Algeria         Monther         Onte           APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. Registered         REKORTAN         Aperia         245/1986         10/19/2000           APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. Registered         ASTROTURF         Argentina         245/1988         10/19/2000           APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. Registered         ASTROTURF         Argentina         223/433         41/12/008           APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. Registered         ASTROTURF         Australia         223/433         41/12/008           APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. Registered         ASTROTURF         Australia         223/483         41/12/008           APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. Registered         ASTROTURF         Australia         223/483         41/12/008           APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. Registered         ASTROTURF         Australia         233/871         57(6)99           APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. Registered         OMNIFICH         Australia         332/871         57(6)999           APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. Registered <td< th=""><th></th><th></th><th></th><th></th><th></th><th></th></td<> |                                       |            |                               |              |                      |              |
|--|---------------------------------------|------------|-------------------------------|--------------|----------------------|--------------|
| Registered         ASTROTURF         Algeria         38370           Registered         POLIGRAS         Argentina         2451988           Registered         ASTROGRASS         Argentina         2451988           Registered         ASTROTURF         Argentina         2241825           Registered         ASTROTURF         Australia         207686           Registered         ASTROTURF         Australia         2241825           Registered         ASTROTURF         Australia         224825           Registered         ASTROTURF         Australia         224825           Registered         OMNISPORT         Australia         332873           Registered         OMNITURF         Australia         332872           Registered         OMNITURF         Australia         332872           Registered         OMNITURF         Australia         332872           Registered         OMNICOURT         Australia         332871           Registered         OMNICOURT         Australia         332871           Registered         OMNICOURT         Australia         39998           Registered         DOMNICOURT         Australia         397461           Registered         <   | Owner                                 | Status     | Title                         | Jurisdiction | Registration         | Registration |
| Registered         ASTROTURF         Algeria         38370           Registered         POLIGRAS         Argentina         2451988           Registered         POLIGRAS         Argentina         1954878           Registered         ASTROTURF         Argentina         2241825           Registered         ASTROTURF         Australia         227686           Registered         ASTROTURF         Australia         227686           Registered         ASTROTURF         Australia         236859           Registered         OMNISPORT         Australia         332873           Registered         OMNITURF         Australia         332872           Registered         OMNITURF         Australia         332872           Registered         OMNITURF         Australia         332871           Registered         OMNITURF         Australia         332871           Registered         OMNICOURT         Australia         332871           Registered         OMNIGEEN         Australia         34658           Registered         EVERGREEN PRO-BOUNCE & DESIGN         Australia         634469           Registered         SPURTAN         Australia         638413           Registered <th></th> <th></th> <th></th> <th></th> <th>Number (Application)</th> <th>Date</th>   |                                       |            |                               |              | Number (Application) | Date         |
| Registered         REKORTAN         Argentina         2451988           Registered         ASTROGRASS         Argentina         1954878           Registered         ASTROGRASS         Argentina         2248233           Registered         ASTROTURF         Australia         2248253           Registered         ASTROTURF         Australia         207686           Registered         ASTROTURF         Australia         219860           Registered         ASTROTURF         Australia         219860           Registered         OMNISPORT         Australia         32873           Registered         OMNITURF         Australia         332872           Registered         OMNITURF         Australia         332870           Registered         OMNICOURT         Australia         332870           Registered         OMNIGREEN         Australia         340658           Registered         OMNIGREEN         Australia         340658           Registered         OMNIGREEN         Australia         397461           Registered         EVERGREEN PRO-BOUNCE & DESIGN         Australia         59861           Registered         PRO-BOUNCE         Australia         634469           R  | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | ASTROTURF                     | Algeria      | 38370                | 12/18/1996   |
| Registered         POLIGRAS         Argentina         1954878           Registered         ASTROTURF         Argentina         22248233         4           Registered         ASTROTURF         Augentina         22418233         4           Registered         ASTROTURF         Australia         20686         1           Registered         ASTROGRASS         Australia         20686         1           Registered         OMNISPORT         Australia         332873         32873         2           Registered         OMNITURF         Australia         332870         3         2           Registered         OMNITURF         Australia         332870         2           Registered         OMNITURF         Australia         332871         3           Registered         OMNITURF         Australia         332870         4           Registered         OMNITURF         Australia         332871         3           Registered         OMNIGOURT         Australia         341590         4           Registered         OMNIGREEN         Australia         39918         4           Registered         OMNIGREEN         Australia         399161         3   | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | REKORTAN                      | Argentina    | 2451988              | 10/19/2000   |
| Registered         ASTROGRASS         Argentina         2224533         4           Registered         ASTROTURF         Australia         224825         8           Registered         ASTROTURF         Australia         207686         1           Registered         ASTROGRASS         Australia         29869         6           Registered         OMNISPORT         Australia         23889         3           Registered         OMNITURF         Australia         332873         5           Registered         OMNITURF         Australia         332871         5           Registered         OMNITURF         Australia         332871         5           Registered         OMNITURF         Australia         332871         5           Registered         OMNIGRAS         Australia         332871         5           Registered         OMNIGREEN         Australia         332871         5           Registered         OMNIGREEN         Australia         346658         5           Registered         OMNIGREEN PRO-BOUNCE & DESIGN         Australia         400055         1           Registered         SPURTAN         Australia         634469         7  | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | POLIGRAS                      | Argentina    | 1954878              | 10/14/2003   |
| Registered         ASTROTURF         Argentina         2241825         8           Registered         ASTROTURF         Australia         207686         1           Registered         ASTROTURF         Australia         207686         1           Registered         ASTROTURF         Australia         207686         1           Registered         ASTROTURF         Australia         236859         3           Registered         OMNISPORT         Australia         332873         5           Registered         OMNITURF         Australia         332870         5           Registered         OMNITURF         Australia         332870         5           Registered         OMNICOURT         Australia         332870         5           Registered         PROLIGRAS         Australia         332870         5           Registered         OMNIGREEN         Australia         341590         1           Registered         DANIGREEN         Australia         397461         9           Registered         BASPOGRASS         Australia         634469         7           Registered         PRO-BOUNCE         Australia         634475         7           Regist  | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | ASTROGRASS                    | Argentina    | 2224533              | 4/11/2008    |
| Registered         ASTROTURF         Australia         207686         1           Registered         ASTROTURF         Australia         21980         6           Registered         OMNISPORT         Australia         21980         6           Registered         OMNISPORT         Australia         332873         5           Registered         OMNITURF         Australia         332870         5           Registered         OMNITURF         Australia         332870         5           Registered         OMNITURF         Australia         332870         5           Registered         OMNIGREEN         Australia         332871         5           Registered         OMNIGREEN         Australia         34658         5           Registered         OMNIGREEN PRO-BOUNCE & DESIGN         Australia         397461         9           Registered         SPURTAN         Australia         634469         7           Registered         PRO-BOUNCE         Australia         634475         7           Registered         PRO-BOUNCE         Australia         634475         7           Registered         PRO-BOUNCE         Australia         634475         7   | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | ASTROTURF                     | Argentina    | 2241825              | 8/4/2008     |
| Registered         ASTROTURF         Australia         219860         6           Registered         ASTROGRASS         Australia         238859         3           Registered         OMNISPORT         Australia         238859         3           Registered         OMNISPORT         Australia         332873         5           Registered         OMNITURF         Australia         332874         5           Registered         OMNITURF         Australia         332870         5           Registered         OMNITURF         Australia         332870         5           Registered         OMNITURF         Australia         332870         5           Registered         POLIGRAS         Australia         332871         5           Registered         OMNIFIBER         Australia         339918         1           Registered         OMNIGREEN         PRO-BOUNCE & DESIGN         Australia         397461         9           Registered         EVERGREEN PRO-BOUNCE & DESIGN         Australia         634469         7           Registered         PRO-BOUNCE         Australia         638413         8           Registered         PROMASTER         Australia         639510   | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | ASTROTURF                     | Australia    | 207686               | 1/25/1967    |
| Registered         ASTROGRASS         Australia         236859         3           Registered         OMNISPORT         Australia         332873         5           Registered         OMNITORF         Australia         332874         5           Registered         OMNITURF         Australia         332872         5           Registered         OMNITURF         Australia         332870         5           Registered         OMNITURF         Australia         332870         5           Registered         OMNITURF         Australia         332870         5           Registered         OMNICOURT         Australia         332870         5           Registered         OMNICOURT         Australia         34658         5           Registered         OMNIGREEN         Australia         34658         5           Registered         EVERGREEN PRO-BOUNCE & DESIGN         Australia         400055         1           Registered         SPURTAN         Australia         634469         7           Registered         PROMASTER         Australia         634475         7           Registered         PROMASTER         Australia         793939         1  | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | ASTROTURF                     | Australia    | 219860               | 6/17/1968    |
| Registered         OMNISPORT         Australia         332873         5           Registered         OMNISPORT         Australia         332874         5           Registered         OMNITURF         Australia         332870         5           Registered         OMNITURF         Australia         332870         5           Registered         OMNITURF         Australia         332870         5           Registered         OMNISPORT         Australia         332870         5           Registered         OMNICOURT         Australia         332871         5           Registered         OMNICOURT         Australia         34559         1           Registered         OMNIGREEN         Australia         34658         5           Registered         EVERGREEN PRO-BOUNCE & DESIGN         Australia         400055         1           Registered         BASPOGRASS         Australia         634469         7           Registered         SPURTAN         Australia         634475         7           Registered         PROMASTER         Australia         638413         8           Registered         PROMASTER         Australia         793939         1  | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | ASTROGRASS                    | Australia    | 236859               | 3/2/1970     |
| Registered         OMNISPORT         Australia         332874         5           Registered         OMNITURF         Australia         332870         5           Registered         OMNITURF         Australia         332870         5           Registered         OMNITURF         Australia         332870         5           Registered         OMNITURF         Australia         332871         5           Registered         OMNISPORT         Australia         339918         1           Registered         POLIGRAS         Australia         34590         1           Registered         OMNIGREEN         Australia         397461         9           Registered         EVERGREEN PRO-BOUNCE & DESIGN         Australia         397461         9           Registered         SPURTAN         Australia         634469         7           Registered         SPURTAN         Australia         634475         7           Registered         REKORTAN         Australia         638413         8           Registered         PROMASTER         Australia         700998         1           Registered         PROMASTER         Australia         848113         8 <t< td=""><td>APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.</td><td>Registered</td><td>OMNISPORT</td><td>Australia</td><td>332873</td><td>5/16/1979</td></t<>   | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | OMNISPORT                     | Australia    | 332873               | 5/16/1979    |
| Registered         OMNITURF         Australia         332872         5           Registered         OMNITURF         Australia         332870         5           Registered         OMNITURF         Australia         332870         5           Registered         OMNISPORT         Australia         332871         5           Registered         OMNISPORT         Australia         341590         1           Registered         OMNIGOURT         Australia         34658         5           Registered         OMNIGREEN         Australia         397461         9           Registered         OMNIGREEN PRO-BOUNCE & DESIGN         Australia         598861         3           Registered         EVERGREEN PRO-BOUNCE & DESIGN         Australia         634469         7           Registered         SPURTAN         Australia         634475         7           Registered         PRO-BOUNCE         Australia         638413         8           Registered         PROMASTER         Australia         639510         9           Registered         PROMASTER         Australia         700998         1           Registered         PROMASTER         Australia         793939         5   | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | OMNISPORT                     | Australia    | 332874               | 5/16/1979    |
| Registered         OMNITURF         Australia         332870         5           Registered         OMNITURF         Australia         332871         5           Registered         OMNISPORT         Australia         332871         5           Registered         OMNISPORT         Australia         332871         5           Registered         POLIGRAS         Australia         339918         1           Registered         OMNICOURT         Australia         341590         1           Registered         OMNIGREEN         Australia         397461         9           Registered         EVERGREEN PRO-BOUNCE & DESIGN         Australia         598861         3           Registered         SPURTAN         Australia         634469         7           Registered         SPURTAN         Australia         634475         7           Registered         SPURTAN         Australia         638413         8           Registered         PROMASTER         Australia         70998         1           Registered         SUPERGRASSE         Australia         793939         1           Registered         EVERSTICK         Australia         848114         8  | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | OMNITURF                      | Australia    | 332872               | 5/16/1979    |
| Registered         OMNITURF         Australia         332871         5           Registered         OMNISPORT         Australia         332871         5           Registered         OMNISPORT         Australia         339918         1           Registered         POLIGRAS         Australia         341590         1           Registered         OMNICOURT         Australia         34658         5           Registered         OMNIGREEN         Australia         397461         9           Registered         EVERGREEN PRO-BOUNCE & DESIGN         Australia         598861         3           Registered         SPURTAN         Australia         634469         7           Registered         PRO-BOUNCE         Australia         634475         7           Registered         SPURTAN         Australia         638413         8           Registered         PRO-BOUNCE         Australia         639510         9           Registered         PROMASTER         Australia         700998         1           Registered         PROMASTER         Australia         789399         1           Registered         EVERGREEN         Australia         848113         8   | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | OMNITURF                      | Australia    | 332870               | 5/16/1979    |
| Registered         OMNISPORT         Australia         339918         1           Registered         POLIGRAS         Australia         341590         1           Registered         OMNICOURT         Australia         34658         5           Registered         OMNIGREN         Australia         397461         9           Registered         OMNIGREN         Australia         397461         9           Registered         OMNIGREN         Australia         400055         1           Registered         BASPOGRASS         Australia         634469         7           Registered         PRO-BOUNCE         Australia         634475         7           Registered         PRO-BOUNCE         Australia         634475         7           Registered         PRO-BOUNCE         Australia         634475         7           Registered         SPURTAN         Australia         638413         8           Registered         PROMASTER         Australia         700998         1           Registered         PROMASTER         Australia         793939         5           Registered         EVERGRES         Australia         848113         8           Registered<  | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | OMNITURF                      | Australia    | 332871               | 5/16/1979    |
| Registered         POLIGRAS         Australia         341590         1           Registered         OMNICOURT         Australia         34658         5           Registered         OMNIFIBER         Australia         397461         9           Registered         OMNIGREEN         Australia         397461         9           Registered         EVERGREEN PRO-BOUNCE & DESIGN         Australia         400055         1           Registered         BASPOGRASS         Australia         634469         7           Registered         SPURTAN         Australia         634475         7           Registered         PRO-BOUNCE         Australia         638413         8           Registered         SPURTAN         Australia         639510         9           Registered         SPURTAN         Australia         700998         1           Registered         PROMASTER         Australia         700998         1           Registered         PROMASTER         Australia         700998         1           Registered         SUPERGRASSE         Australia         848113         8           Registered         EVERSTICK         Australia         848113         8  | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | OMNISPORT                     | Australia    | 339918               | 11/9/1979    |
| Registered         OMNICOURT         Australia         34658         5           Registered         OMNIFIBER         Australia         397461         9           Registered         OMNIGREEN         Australia         397461         9           Registered         EVERGREEN PRO-BOUNCE & DESIGN         Australia         400055         1           Registered         BASPOGRASS         Australia         634469         7           Registered         SPURTAN         Australia         634475         7           Registered         SPURTAN         Australia         638413         8           Registered         SPURTAN         Australia         639510         9           Registered         PROMASTER         Australia         700998         1           Registered         SUPERGRASSE         Australia         700998         1           Registered         EVERGREEN         Australia         793939         5           Registered         EVERGREEN         Australia         848113         8           Registered         EVERGREEN         Australia         848113         8           Registered         EVERGREEN         Australia         848113         8  | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | POLIGRAS                      | Australia    | 341590               | 1/3/1980     |
| Registered         OMNIFIBER         Australia         397461         9           Registered         OMNIGREEN         Australia         400055         1           Registered         EVERGREEN PRO-BOUNCE & DESIGN         Australia         598861         3           Registered         BASPOGRASS         Australia         634469         7           Registered         SPURTAN         Australia         634475         7           Registered         SPURTAN         Australia         638413         8           Registered         SPURTAN         Australia         639510         9           Registered         PRO-BOUNCE         Australia         700998         1           Registered         PRO-BOUNCE         Australia         700998         1           Registered         PROMASTER         Australia         700998         1           Registered         SUPERGRASSE         Australia         703939         1           Registered         EVERSTICK         Australia         848113         8           Registered         ROOT ZONE         Australia         854943         1           Registered         GRASS ZONE         Australia         Australia         862171 <t< td=""><td>APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.</td><td>Registered</td><td>OMNICOURT</td><td>Australia</td><td>346658</td><td>5/29/1980</td></t<>  | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | OMNICOURT                     | Australia    | 346658               | 5/29/1980    |
| RegisteredOMNIGREENAustralia4000551RegisteredEVERGREEN PRO-BOUNCE & DESIGNAustralia5988613RegisteredBASPOGRASSAustralia6344697RegisteredSPURTANAustralia6344757RegisteredPRO-BOUNCEAustralia6384138RegisteredSPURTANAustralia6395109RegisteredREKORTANAustralia7009981RegisteredPROMASTERAustralia7508861RegisteredSUPERGRASSEAustralia7939395RegisteredEVERSTICKAustralia8481138RegisteredROOT ZONEAustralia8481148RegisteredGRASS ZONEAustralia8549431   | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | OMNIFIBER                     | Australia    | 397461               | 9/26/1983    |
| RegisteredEVERGREEN PRO-BOUNCE & DESIGNAustralia59861RegisteredBASPOGRASSAustralia634469RegisteredSPURTANAustralia634475RegisteredPRO-BOUNCEAustralia638413RegisteredSPURTANAustralia639510RegisteredREKORTANAustralia700998RegisteredPROMASTERAustralia750886RegisteredSUPERGRASSEAustralia793939RegisteredEVERSTICKAustralia848113RegisteredROOT ZONEAustralia848114RegisteredROOT ZONEAustralia854943   | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | OMNIGREEN                     | Australia    | 400055               | 11/17/1983   |
| RegisteredBASPOGRASSAustralia634469RegisteredSPURTANAustralia634475RegisteredPRO-BOUNCEAustralia638413RegisteredSPURTANAustralia639510RegisteredREKORTANAustralia700998RegisteredPROMASTERAustralia750886RegisteredSUPERGRASSEAustralia79393RegisteredEVERGREENAustralia848113RegisteredEVERSTICKAustralia848114RegisteredROOT ZONEAustralia854943   | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | EVERGREEN PRO-BOUNCE & DESIGN | Australia    | 598861               | 3/25/1993    |
| RegisteredSPURTANAustralia634475RegisteredPRO-BOUNCEAustralia6384138RegisteredSPURTANAustralia6395109RegisteredREKORTANAustralia7009989RegisteredPROMASTERAustralia7508869RegisteredSUPERGRASSEAustralia7939393RegisteredEVERGREENAustralia8481138RegisteredEVERSTICKAustralia8481148RegisteredROOT ZONEAustralia8549438RegisteredGRASS ZONEAustralia862171  | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | BASPOGRASS                    | Australia    | 634469               | 7/11/1994    |
| RegisteredPRO-BOUNCEAustralia6384138RegisteredSPURTANAustralia6395109RegisteredREKORTANAustralia7009989RegisteredPROMASTERAustralia7508869RegisteredSUPERGRASSEAustralia7939399RegisteredEVERGREENAustralia8481138RegisteredEVERSTICKAustralia8481148RegisteredROOT ZONEAustralia8549438RegisteredGRASS ZONEAustralia862171  | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | SPURTAN                       | Australia    | 634475               | 7/11/1994    |
| RegisteredSPURTANAustralia6395109RegisteredREKORTANAustralia7009989RegisteredPROMASTERAustralia7508869RegisteredSUPERGRASSEAustralia7939399RegisteredEVERGREENAustralia8481138RegisteredEVERSTICKAustralia8481148RegisteredROOT ZONEAustralia8549438RegisteredGRASS ZONEAustralia862171  | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | PRO-BOUNCE                    | Australia    | 638413               | 8/19/1994    |
| RegisteredREKORTANAustralia700998RegisteredPROMASTERAustralia750886RegisteredSUPERGRASSEAustralia7939394RegisteredEVERGREENAustralia8481138RegisteredEVERSTICKAustralia8481148RegisteredROOT ZONEAustralia8549438RegisteredGRASS ZONEAustralia862171   | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | SPURTAN                       | Australia    | 639510               | 9/5/1994     |
| RegisteredPROMASTERAustralia750886RegisteredSUPERGRASSEAustralia793939RegisteredEVERGREENAustralia848113RegisteredEVERSTICKAustralia848114RegisteredROOT ZONEAustralia854943RegisteredGRASS ZONEAustralia862171  | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | REKORTAN                      | Australia    | 700998               | 1/22/1996    |
| RegisteredSUPERGRASSEAustralia7939394RegisteredEVERGREENAustralia8481138RegisteredEVERSTICKAustralia8481148RegisteredROOT ZONEAustralia8549438RegisteredGRASS ZONEAustralia862171  | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | PROMASTER                     | Australia    | 750886               | 12/15/1997   |
| RegisteredEVERGREENAustralia8481138RegisteredEVERSTICKAustralia8481148RegisteredROOT ZONEAustralia8549438RegisteredGRASS ZONEAustralia862171   | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | SUPERGRASSE                   | Australia    | 793939               | 5/13/1999    |
| RegisteredEVERSTICKAustralia8481148RegisteredROOT ZONEAustralia8549433RegisteredGRASS ZONEAustralia862171  | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | EVERGREEN                     | Australia    | 848113               | 8/29/2000    |
| RegisteredROOT ZONEAustralia854943RegisteredGRASS ZONEAustralia862171  | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | EVERSTICK                     | Australia    | 848114               | 8/29/2000    |
| Registered   GRASS ZONE   Australia   862171   | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | ROOT ZONE                     | Australia    | 854943               | 10/25/2000   |
|  | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | GRASS ZONE                    | Australia    | 862171               | 1/4/2001     |

| Owner                                 | Status             | Title                | Jurisdiction | Registration Number (Application) | Registration<br>Date |
|---------------------------------------|--------------------|----------------------|--------------|-----------------------------------|----------------------|
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered         | NEXTURF              | Australia    | 862170                            | 1/4/2001             |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered         | ASTROPLAY            | Australia    | 862381                            | 1/8/2001             |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered         | DYNAPOINT            | Australia    | 978259                            | 11/14/2003           |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered         | LAYKOLD              | Australia    | 978338                            | 11/14/2003           |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered         | POLICLAY             | Australia    | 1025763                           | 10/19/2004           |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered         | SYNLAWN              | Australia    | 1127860                           | 8/4/2006             |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered         | POLIGRAS EVOLUTION   | Australia    | 1260667                           | 9/4/2008             |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered         | SPORTS TECHNOLOGY    | Australia    | 1308941                           | 7/10/2009            |
|                                       |                    | INTERNATIONAL        |              |                                   |                      |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered         | RE-CREATION          | Australia    | 1394499                           | 11/23/2010           |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered         | QUALIDECK            | Australia    | 1395871                           | 7/28/2011            |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered         | QUALIFLOOR           | Australia    | 1395872                           | 7/28/2011            |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered         | QUALIPUR             | Australia    | 1395870                           | 7/28/2011            |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered         | QUALIROOF            | Australia    | 1440382                           | 8/3/2011             |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered         | RE-CREATION & DESIGN | Australia    | 1395939                           | 9/15/2011            |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered         | LIGATURF - WORD MARK | Australia    | 1591728                           | 11/15/2013           |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered         | POLYTAN              | Australia    | 1591726                           | 11/15/2013           |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered         | LIGATURF - DESIGN    | Australia    | 1593168                           | 11/25/2013           |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered         | ASTROTURF            | Austria      | 60255                             | 9/8/1967             |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered         | ASTROTURF            | Austria      | 63067                             | 11/14/1968           |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered         | POLIGRAS             | Benelux      | 595729                            | 6/28/1996            |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered         | OMNICOURT            | Benelux      | 0687080                           | 8/22/2000            |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered         | OMNITURF             | Benelux      | 0687081                           | 8/22/2000            |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered         | ASTROTURF            | Benelux      | R 37647                           | 4/7/2006             |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Pending            | LAYKOLD              | Brazil       | (910227799)                       |                      |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered         | ASTROTURF            | Brazil       | 007573286                         | 1/25/1980            |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered         | ASTROTURF            | Brazil       | 007055935                         | 1/25/1980            |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered         | ASTROTURF            | Brazil       | 007055927                         | 1/25/1980            |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered         | POLIGRAS             | Brazil       | 800.230.191                       | 12/28/1982           |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered         | REKORTAN             | Brazil       | 819314730                         | 1/5/1999             |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered         | ASTROGRASS           | Brazil       | 819465933                         | 4/6/1999             |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered         | ASTROTURF            | Bulgaria     | 32023                             | 11/12/1997           |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Under  Examination | GRIDIRON             | Canada       | (1640486)                         | N/A                  |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Under              | QUALICOAT - DESIGN   | Canada       | (1666629)                         | N/A                  |
|                                       | Examination        |                      |              |                                   |                      |

| Owner                                 | Status                 | Title  | Jurisdiction | Registration Number (Application) | Registration<br>Date |
|---------------------------------------|------------------------|--|--------------|-----------------------------------|----------------------|
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Under<br>Examination   | QUALICOAT - WORD MARK                                | Canada       | (1666626)                         | N/A                  |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | ASTROTURF  | Canada       | TMA156011                         | 3/15/1968            |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | ASTROTURF  | Canada       | TMA164294                         | 8/1/1969             |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | ASTROGRASS   | Canada       | TMA175496                         | 4/8/1971             |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | OMNITURF   | Canada       | 248324                            | 7/18/1980            |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | OMNISPORT  | Canada       | 251317                            | 10/10/1980           |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | OMNI-COURT   | Canada       | TMA257,708                        | 4/10/1981            |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | POLIGRAS   | Canada       | 489353                            | 2/5/1998             |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | SPURTAN  | Canada       | TMA495384                         | 5/28/1998            |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | REKORTAN   | Canada       | TMA511921                         | 5/18/1999            |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | ASTROPLAY  | Canada       | TMA570723                         | 11/14/2002           |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | NEXTURF  | Canada       | TMA575055                         | 2/5/2003             |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | ROOT ZONE  | Canada       | TMA576374                         | 2/25/2003            |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | GRASS ZONE   | Canada       | TMA578549                         | 3/31/2003            |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | PEXLON   | Canada       | TMA578776                         | 4/2/2003             |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | ASTROCOURT   | Canada       | TMA583386                         | 6/10/2003            |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | QUALIDECK  | Canada       | TMA585,411                        | 7/16/2003            |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | SYNTIPEDE  | Canada       | TMA774405                         | 8/13/2010            |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | SYNAUGUSTINE   | Canada       | TMA774414                         | 8/13/2010            |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | SYNFESCUE  | Canada       | TMA774619                         | 8/16/2010            |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | DYNAPOINT  | Canada       | TMA793,058                        | 3/16/2011            |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | DYNAPOINT  | Canada       | TMA793,058                        | 3/16/2011            |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | QUALIROOF  | Canada       | TMA828,979                        | 8/1/2012             |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | ASTROTURF  | Chile        | 1071369                           | 3/30/1983            |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | OMNICOURT  | Chile        | 791.052                           | 4/4/1997             |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | OMNICOURT  | Chile        | 791.053                           | 4/4/1997             |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | ASTROGRASS   | Chile        | 800849                            | 7/14/1997            |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | REKORTAN   | Chile        | 835391                            | 7/28/1998            |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | POLIGRAS   | Chile        | 943763                            | 1/4/2002             |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Application<br>Pending | ai qi de fu (may be ASTROTURF in Chinese characters) | China        |                                   |                      |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Application<br>Pending | zhen zheng de yuan zhuang mei guo ai qi de<br>fu     | China        |                                   |                      |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | ASTROTURF  | China        | 204056                            | 1/30/1983            |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | ASTROGRASS   | China        | 1395811                           | 5/14/2000            |

| Owner                                 | Status     | Title   | Jurisdiction           | Registration  | Registration Date |
|---------------------------------------|------------|---|------------------------|---------------|-------------------|
|                                       |            |   |                        | (Application) |                   |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | ASTROPLAY   | China                  | 3001282       | 12/21/2002        |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | NEXTURF   | China                  | 3001283       | 12/21/2002        |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | ROOT ZONE   | China                  | 3001281       | 12/21/2002        |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | ASTROCOURT  | China                  | 3543974       | 1/7/2005          |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | STADIATURF  | China                  | 3544010       | 1/7/2005          |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | ai qi de fu (may be ASTROTURF in Chinese              | China                  | 6335364       | 3/28/2010         |
|                                       |            | characters)   |                        |               |                   |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | ASTROTURF   | China                  | 6335361       | 3/28/2010         |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | ai qi de fu, (may be ASTROTURF in Chinese characters) | China                  | 6335366       | 4/14/2010         |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | ASTROTURF   | China                  | 6335362       | 5/28/2010         |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | LAYKOLD   | China P.R.             | 1560128       | 4/28/2001         |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | LAYKOLD   | China P.R.             | 1576825       | 5/28/2001         |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | REKORTAN  | China P.R.             | 2002612       | 9/21/2002         |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | SPURTAN   | China P.R.             | 2007635       | 9/21/2002         |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | POLIGRAS  | China P.R.             | 1995392       | 10/21/2002        |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Unknown    | ASTROTURF   | Colombia               | 97476         |                   |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | REKORTAN  | Colombia               | 193.869       | 2/13/1997         |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | ASTROGRASS  | Community              | 1210103       | 11/27/2000        |
|                                       |            |   | Trademark              |               |                   |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | NEXTURF   | Community<br>Trademark | 1784438       | 8/3/2001          |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | ASTROPLAY   | Community<br>Trademark | 2030369       | 4/4/2002          |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | ROOT ZONE   | Community<br>Trademark | 2019289       | 4/12/2002         |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | GRASS ZONE  | Community<br>Trademark | 2028215       | 3/31/2003         |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | ASTROTURF   | Community<br>Trademark | 3537107       | 3/30/2005         |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | SYNLAWN   | Community<br>Trademark | 10004703      | 10/27/2011        |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | ASTROTURF   | Community<br>Trademark | 11497013      | 6/13/2013         |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | ASTROTURF   | Croatia                | Ž970203       | 3/5/1998          |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Unknown    | ASTROTURF   | Curacao                | 12889         | 6/15/1983         |

| Owner         Status         THE         Jurkafterion         Registration Registration         Registration Registration           APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.         Registered         ASTROURE         Cyrnu         63708         627002           APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.         Registered         ASTROURE         Cyrnu         63708         627002           APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.         Registered         ASTROURE         Cyrnu         63708         627002           APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.         Registered         ASTROURE         Cyrnu         63708         627002           APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.         Registered         ASTROURE         Demmark         VR001312         4281967           APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.         Registered         STRICURY         Demmark         VR001312         4281967           APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.         Registered         OVALICOAT         Demmark         VR01868         4251997           APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.         Registered         OVALICOAT         Ecandor         16649         120121999           APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.         Registered         OVALICOAT         Ecandor         16649         120121997           APT Adva                                      |                                       |            |                          |                |                   |              |
|--|---------------------------------------|------------|--------------------------|----------------|-------------------|--------------|
| Registered   ASTROGRASS   Cyprus   Cyprus  | Owner                                 | Status     | Title                    | Jurisdiction   | Registration      | Registration |
| Registered         ASTROGRASS         Cyptus         63707           Registered         AstroTurf         Czech Republic         164157           Registered         ASTROTURF         Czech Republic         164157           Unknown         ASTROTURF         Denmark         VR 01312           Registered         DYNASPORT         Denmark         VR 01312           Registered         SPURTAN         Denmark         VR 01868           Registered         ASTROGRASS         Denmark         VR 01868           Registered         ASTROGRASS         Denmark         VR 01868           Registered         QUALICOAT         Ectuador         1-5149-97           Registered         QUALICOAT         Ectuador         1-5149-97           Registered         ASTROGRASS         Egypt         10612-14           Registered         ASTROGRASS         Egypt         10012-14           Registered         ASTROGRASS         Egypt         1002596           Registered         LAYKOLD         European Union         001799709           Registered         QUALIPUR         European Union         010172997           Registered         LAYKOLD MASTERS MONTREAL         European Union         15540339      <  |                                       |            |                          |                | (Application)     | Date         |
| Registered         AstroTurf         Cyprus         63708           Registered         ASTROTURF         Cyprus         164157           Unknown         ASTROTURF         Denmark         VR 001312           Registered         ASTROTURF         Denmark         VR 001312           Registered         DYNASPORT         Denmark         VR 001312           Registered         SPURTAN         Denmark         VR 001868           Registered         QUALICOAT         Ecuador         1-5149-97           Registered         QUALICOAT         Ecuador         1-5149-97           Registered         QUALICOAT         Ecuador         1-5149-97           Registered         ASTROGRASS         Egypt         10049           Registered         ASTROGRASS         Egypt         102596           Registered         LAYKOLD         European Union         00179979           Registered         LAYKOLD MASTERS MONTREAL         European Union         102540362           Regi  | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | ASTROGRASS               | Cyprus         | 63707             | 8/2/2002     |
| Registered   | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | AstroTurf                | Cyprus         | 63708             | 8/2/2002     |
| Unknown ASTROTURF  | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | ASTROTURF                | Czech Republic | 164157            | 9/6/1979     |
| Registered         ASTROTURF         Denmark         VVR 001312           Registered         DYNASPORT         Denmark         VVR 001312           Registered         SPURTAN         Denmark         VR 001761/90           Registered         SPURTAN         Denmark         VR 03963/90           Registered         REKORTAN         Denmark         VR 03963/90           Registered         QUALICOAT         Ecuador         1.5149-97           Registered         QUALICOAT         Ecuador         10649           Registered         ASTROTURF         Ecuador         10649-97           Registered         ASTROTURF         Egypt         102596           Registered         ASTROTURF         Egypt         102596           Registered         SUPERGRASS         Egypt         102596           Registered         QUALIROOF         European Union         001799791           Registered         PRO-BOUNCE         European Union         001799791           Registered         LAYKOLD MASTERS MONTREAL         European Union         010172997           Registered         LAYKOLD MASTERS MONTREAL         European Union         15540362           Registered         POLIGRAS         Finland         206939   | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Unknown    | ASTROTURF                | Denmark        |                   |              |
| Registered         DYNASPORT         Denmark         VR01761/90           Registered         SPURTAN         Denmark         VR01761/90           Registered         ASTROGRASS         Denmark         VR0363/90           Registered         REKORTAN         Denmark         VR01868           Registered         REKORTAN         Ecuador         197           Registered         QUALICOAT         Ecuador         10612-14           Registered         ASTROTURF         Ecuador         10612-14           Registered         ASTROGRASS         Egypt         102596           Registered         OMNICOURT         European Union         001799791           Registered         QUALIROOF         European Union         001799799           Registered         QUALIPUR         European Union         00179979           Registered         LAYKOLD MASTER ROME         European Union         102540339           Registered         LAYKOLD MASTERS MONTREAL         European Union         15540339           Registered         DYNASPORT         Finland         106869           Registered         DYNASPORT         Finland         20699           Registered         ASTROTURF         Finland         206959 </td <td>APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.</td> <td>Registered</td> <td>ASTROTURF</td> <td>Denmark</td> <td>VR 001312<br/>1967</td> <td>4/28/1967</td>       | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | ASTROTURF                | Denmark        | VR 001312<br>1967 | 4/28/1967    |
| Registered         SPURTAN         Denmark         VR03963/90           Registered         ASTROGRASS         Denmark         VR01868           Registered         REKORTAN         1997           Registered         QUALICOAT         Ecuador         15149-97           Registered         QUALICOAT         Ecuador         10612-14         10649           Unknown         ASTROGRASS         Egypt         102596           Registered         ASTROGRASS         Egypt         102596           Registered         ASTROGRASSE         Egypt         102596           Registered         LAYKOLD         European Union         001799741           Registered         QUALIPUR         European Union         00179979           Registered         QP QUALIPUR         European Union         10172997           Registered         LAYKOLD MASTER ROME         European Union         15349236           Registered         LAYKOLD MASTERS MONTREAL         European Union         1540339           Registered         ASTROTURF         Finland         20699           Registered         ASTROTURF         Finland         20699           Registered         ASTROTURF         France         N 1461315      R  | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | DYNASPORT                | Denmark        | VR01761/90        | 3/16/1990    |
| Registered         ASTROGRASS         Denmark         VR 001868           Registered         REKORTAN         Ecuador         1.5149-97           Registered         QUALICOAT         Ecuador         10612-14           Registered         QUALICOAT         Ecuador         10649           Unknown         ASTROTURF         Egypt         102596           Registered         ASTROGRASS         Egypt         102596           Registered         ASTROGRASS         Egypt         102596           Registered         LAYKOLD         European Union         00179949           Registered         SUPERGRASSE         European Union         001799741           Registered         PRO-BOUNCE         European Union         001799799           Registered         QUALIROOF         European Union         00172997           Registered         QP QUALIPUR         European Union         01278948           Registered         LAYKOLD MASTER ROME         European Union         15349236           Registered         LAYKOLD MASTERS MONTREAL         European Union         15349236           Registered         ASTROTURF         Finland         202099           Registered         ASTROTURF         Finland         20661  | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | SPURTAN                  | Denmark        | VR03963/90        | 6/22/1990    |
| Registered         REKORTAN         Ecuador         1-5149-97           Registered         QUALICOAT         Ecuador         1612-14           Registered         QUALICOAT         Ecuador         16612-14           Registered         ASTROTURF         Egypt         10649           Unknown         ASTROGRASS         Egypt         102596           Registered         ASTROGRASS         Egypt         102596           Registered         LAYKOLD         European Union         001799791           Registered         LAYKOLD         European Union         001799709           Registered         QUALIPUR         European Union         001799709           Registered         QUALIPUR         European Union         010172997           Registered         QUALIPUR         European Union         010172997           Registered         LAYKOLD MASTER ROME         European Union         1012581948           Registered         LAYKOLD MASTERS MONTREAL         European Union         1012540339           Registered         LAYKOLD MASTERS MONTREAL         European Union         15540362           Registered         POLIGRAS         Finland         206959           Registered         ASTROTURF         France  | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | ASTROGRASS               | Denmark        | VR 001868<br>1997 | 4/25/1997    |
| Registered         QUALICOAT         Ecuador         10612-14           Registered         QUALICOAT         Ecuador         10649           Inknown         ASTROTURF         Egypt         102596           Registered         ASTROGRASS         Egypt         102596           Registered         ASTROGRASSE         European Union         001799691           Registered         LAYKOLD         European Union         001799741           Registered         PRO-BOUNCE         European Union         001799709           Registered         QUALIPUR         European Union         010172997           Registered         QUALIPUR         European Union         010172997           Registered         LAYKOLD MASTER ROME         European Union         1012581948           Registered         LAYKOLD MASTERS MONTREAL         European Union         1012581948           Registered         LAYKOLD MASTERS MONTREAL         European Union         15540362           Registered         ASTROTURF         Finland         106869           Registered         ASTROTURF         Finland         206959           Registered         ASTROTURF         France         N 1373078           Registered         ASTROTURF         France   | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | REKORTAN                 | Ecuador        | I-5149-97         | 12/12/1997   |
| Registered         QUALICOAT         Ecuador         10649           Unknown         ASTROTURF         Egypt         102596           Registered         ASTROGRASS         Egypt         102596           Registered         OMNICOURT         European Union         001799691           Registered         LAYKOLD         European Union         001799741           Registered         PRO-BOUNCE         European Union         001799709           Registered         QUALIROOF         European Union         00172997           Registered         QUALIPUR         European Union         010172997           Registered         LAYKOLD MASTER ROME         European Union         15349236           Registered         LAYKOLD MASTERS MONTREAL         European Union         15540362           Registered         ASTROTURF         Finland         20699           Registered         ASTROTURF         Finland         206959           Registered         POLIGRAS         France         9/6/617.522           Registered         ASTROTURF         France         N 1461315           Registered         ASTROTURF         France         N 1461315           Registered         ASTROTURF         France         N 1461315<  | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | QUALICOAT                | Ecuador        | 10612-14          | 8/27/2014    |
| Unknown         ASTROTURF         Egypt         Registered         ASTROGRASS         Egypt         102596           Registered         ASTROGRASS         Egypt         102596         102596           Registered         OMNICOURT         European Union         001799691         102596           Registered         LAYKOLD         European Union         001799741         102596           Registered         SUPERGRASSE         European Union         001799741         100172997<  | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | QUALICOAT                | Ecuador        | 10649             | 10/11/2014   |
| Registered         ASTROGRASS         Egypt         102596           Registered         OMNICOURT         European Union         001799691           Registered         LAYKOLD         European Union         001799741           Registered         SUPERGRASSE         European Union         001799741           Registered         QUALIPUR         European Union         001799709           Registered         QUALIPUR         European Union         010172997           Registered         LAYKOLD MASTER ROME         European Union         102540339           Registered         LAYKOLD MASTERS MONTREAL         European Union         15540339           Registered         LAYKOLD MASTERS MONTREAL         European Union         15540339           Registered         DYNASPORT         Finland         77628           Registered         POLIGRAS         Finland         202099           Registered         ASTROGRASS         Finland         206959           Registered         POLIGRAS         Finland         206959           Registered         ASTROTURF         France         N 1461315           Registered         ASTROTURF         France         N 1461315           Registered         ASTROTURF         France   | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Unknown    | ASTROTURF                | Egypt          |                   | 5/30/1979    |
| Registered         OMNICOURT         European Union         001799691           Registered         LAYKOLD         European Union         001799741           Registered         SUPERGRASSE         European Union         001799741           Registered         PRO-BOUNCE         European Union         001818558           Registered         PRO-BOUNCE         European Union         001799709           Registered         QUALIPUR         European Union         010172997           Registered         LAYKOLD MASTER ROME         European Union         15540339           Registered         LAYKOLD MASTERS MONTREAL         European Union         15540339           Registered         ASTROTURF         Finland         106869           Registered         POLIGRAS         Finland         20099           Registered         ASTROTURF         Finland         206959           Registered         ASTROTURF         France         N 1373078           Registered         ASTROTURF         France         N 1461315           Registered         ASTROTURF         Germany         839,981           Registered         ASTROTURF         Germany         908919   | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | ASTROGRASS               | Egypt          | 102596            | 10/28/2001   |
| Registered         LAYKOLD         European Union         001799741           Registered         SUPERGRASSE         European Union         001818558           Registered         PRO-BOUNCE         European Union         001818558           Registered         QUALIROOF         European Union         001799709           Registered         QUALIPUR         European Union         010172997           Registered         LAYKOLD MASTER ROME         European Union         15349236           Registered         LAYKOLD MASTERS MONTREAL         European Union         15540339           Registered         ASTROTURF         Finland         106869           Registered         POLIGRAS         Finland         202099           Registered         ASTROTURF         France         96/617.522           Registered         ASTROTURF         France         N 1373078           Registered         ASTROTURF         France         N 1461315           Registered         ASTROTURF         Germany         839,981           Registered         ASTROTURF         Germany         908919  | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | OMNICOURT                | European Union | 001799691         | 10/2/2001    |
| Registered         SUPERGRASSE         European Union         001818558           Registered         PRO-BOUNCE         European Union         001799709           Registered         QUALIROOF         European Union         001799709           Registered         QUALIPUR         European Union         010172997           Registered         LAYKOLD MASTER ROME         European Union         15349236           Registered         LAYKOLD MASTER ROME         European Union         15540339           Registered         ASTROTURF         European Union         15540362           Registered         DYNASPORT         Finland         202099           Registered         POLIGRAS         Finland         202099           Registered         ASTROTURF         France         96/617.522           Registered         ASTROTURF         France         N 1373078           Registered         ASTROTURF         France         N 1461315           Registered         ASTROTURF         France <t< td=""><td>APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.</td><td>Registered</td><td>LAYKOLD</td><td>European Union</td><td>001799741</td><td>10/5/2001</td></t<> | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | LAYKOLD                  | European Union | 001799741         | 10/5/2001    |
| Registered         PRO-BOUNCE         European Union         001799709           Registered         QUALIROOF         European Union         01172997           Registered         QUALIPUR         European Union         010172997           Registered         QP QUALIPUR         European Union         15349236           Registered         LAYKOLD MASTER ROME         European Union         15349236           Registered         LAYKOLD MASTERS MONTREAL         European Union         15540339           Registered         ASTROTURF         Finland         106869         1           Registered         DYNASPORT         Finland         202099         2           Registered         ASTROGRASS         Finland         202099         2           Registered         POLIGRAS         Finland         206959         2           Registered         ASTROTURF         France         96/617.522         3           Registered         ASTROTURF         France         N 1373078         1           Registered         ASTROTURF         France         N 1461315         1           Registered         ASTROTURF         France         N 1461315         1           Registered         ASTROTURF         Fr  | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | SUPERGRASSE              | European Union | 001818558         | 10/17/2001   |
| Registered         QUALIROOF         European Union         010172997           Registered         QUALIPUR         European Union         012581948           Registered         QP QUALIPUR         European Union         15349236           Registered         LAYKOLD MASTER ROME         European Union         15349236           Registered         LAYKOLD MASTER ROME         European Union         15540339           Registered         ASTROTURF         Finland         7628           Registered         DYNASPORT         Finland         202099           Registered         ASTROGRASS         Finland         206959           Registered         POLIGRAS         France         96/617.522           Registered         ASTROTURF         France         N 1373078           Registered         ASTROTURF         France         N 1461315           Registered         ASTROTURF         Germany         839,981           Registered         REKORTAN         Germany         908919   | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | PRO-BOUNCE               | European Union | 001799709         | 11/21/2001   |
| Registered         QUALIPUR         European Union         012581948           Registered         QP QUALIPUR         European Union         15349236           Registered         LAYKOLD MASTER ROME         European Union         15349236           Registered         LAYKOLD MASTERS MONTREAL         European Union         15540362           Registered         ASTROTURF         Finland         77628           Registered         DYNASPORT         Finland         202099           Registered         POLIGRAS         Finland         206959           Registered         POLIGRAS         France         96/617.522           Registered         ASTROTURF         France         N 1373078           Registered         ASTROTURF         France         N 1461315           Registered         ASTROTURF         Germany         839,981           Registered         ASTROTURF         Germany         908919  | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | QUALIROOF                | European Union | 010172997         | 8/3/2011     |
| Registered         QP QUALIPUR         European Union         15349236           Registered         LAYKOLD MASTER ROME         European Union         15349236           Registered         LAYKOLD MASTER ROME         European Union         15540339           Registered         LAYKOLD MASTERS MONTREAL         European Union         15540362           Registered         DYNASPORT         Finland         106869           Registered         POLIGRAS         Finland         202099           Registered         ASTROGRASS         Finland         206959           Registered         POLIGRAS         France         96/617.522           Registered         ASTROTURF         France         N 1373078           Registered         ASTROTURF         France         N 1461315           Registered         ASTROTURF         Germany         839,981           Registered         REKORTAN         Germany         908919   | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | QUALIPUR                 | European Union | 012581948         | 7/7/2014     |
| Registered         LAYKOLD MASTER ROME         European Union         15540339           Registered         LAYKOLD MASTERS MONTREAL         European Union         15540362           Registered         ASTROTURF         Finland         77628           Registered         DYNASPORT         Finland         106869           Registered         POLIGRAS         Finland         206959           Registered         POLIGRAS         France         96/617.522           Registered         ASTROTURF         France         N 1373078           Registered         ASTROTURF         France         N 1461315           Registered         ASTROTURF         Germany         839,981           Registered         REKORTAN         Germany         908919   | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | QP QUALIPUR              | European Union | 15349236          | 8/17/2016    |
| RegisteredLAYKOLD MASTERS MONTREALEuropean Union15540362RegisteredASTROTURFFinland77628RegisteredDYNASPORTFinland106869RegisteredPOLIGRASFinland202099RegisteredASTROGRASSFinland206959RegisteredPOLIGRASFrance96/617.522RegisteredASTROTURFFranceN 1373078RegisteredASTROTURFFranceN 1461315RegisteredASTROTURFGermany839,981RegisteredREKORTANGermany908919  | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | LAYKOLD MASTER ROME      | European Union | 15540339          | 10/7/2016    |
| RegisteredASTROTURFFinland77628RegisteredDYNASPORTFinland106869RegisteredPOLIGRASFinland202099RegisteredASTROGRASSFinland206959RegisteredPOLIGRASFrance96/617.522RegisteredASTROTURFFranceN 1373078RegisteredASTROTURFFranceN 1461315RegisteredASTROTURFGermany839,981RegisteredREKORTANGermany908919  | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | LAYKOLD MASTERS MONTREAL | European Union | 15540362          | 10/7/2016    |
| RegisteredDYNASPORTFinland106869RegisteredPOLIGRASFinland202099RegisteredASTROGRASSFinland202099RegisteredPOLIGRASFrance96/617.522RegisteredASTROTURFFranceN 1373078RegisteredASTROTURFFranceN 1461315RegisteredASTROTURFGermany831032RegisteredREKORTANGermany839,981RegisteredSPURTANGermany908919   | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | ASTROTURF                | Finland        | 77628             | 5/20/1981    |
| RegisteredPOLIGRASFinland202099RegisteredASTROGRASSFinland206959RegisteredPOLIGRASFrance96/617.522RegisteredASTROTURFFranceN 1373078RegisteredASTROTURFFranceN 1461315RegisteredASTROTURFGermany831032RegisteredREKORTANGermany839,981RegisteredSPURTANGermany908919   | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | DYNASPORT                | Finland        | 106869            | 3/20/1990    |
| RegisteredASTROGRASSFinland206959RegisteredPOLIGRASFrance96/617.522RegisteredASTROTURFFranceN 1373078RegisteredASTROTURFFranceN 1461315RegisteredASTROTURFGermany831032RegisteredREKORTANGermany839,981RegisteredSPURTANGermany908919  | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | POLIGRAS                 | Finland        | 202099            | 9/30/1996    |
| RegisteredPOLIGRASFrance96/617.522RegisteredASTROTURFFranceN 1373078RegisteredASTROTURFFranceN 1461315RegisteredASTROTURFGermany831032RegisteredREKORTANGermany839,981RegisteredSPURTANGermany908919   | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | ASTROGRASS               | Finland        | 206959            | 7/31/1997    |
| RegisteredASTROTURFFranceN 1373078RegisteredASTROTURFFranceN 1461315RegisteredASTROTURFGermany831032RegisteredREKORTANGermany839,981RegisteredSPURTANGermany908919   | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | POLIGRAS                 | France         | 96/617.522        | 3/25/1996    |
| RegisteredASTROTURFFranceN 1461315RegisteredASTROTURFGermany831032RegisteredREKORTANGermany839,981RegisteredSPURTANGermany908919   | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | ASTROTURF                | France         | N 1373078         | Rnw          |
| RegisteredASTROTURFFranceN 1461315RegisteredASTROTURFGermany831032RegisteredREKORTANGermany839,981RegisteredSPURTANGermany908919   |                                       | 1          |                          |                |                   | 9/14/2006    |
| RegisteredASTROTURFGermany831032RegisteredREKORTANGermany839,981RegisteredSPURTANGermany908919   | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | ASTROTURF                | France         | N 1461315         | Rnw          |
| RegisteredASTROTURFGermany831032RegisteredREKORTANGermany839,981RegisteredSPURTANGermany908919   |                                       |            |                          |                |                   | 3/03/2008    |
| RegisteredREKORTANGermany839,981RegisteredSPURTANGermany908919   | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | ASTROTURF                | Germany        | 831032            | 3/20/1967    |
| Registered SPURTAN Germany 908919  | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | REKORTAN                 | Germany        | 839,981           | 12/7/1967    |
|  | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | SPURTAN                  | Germany        | 908919            | 8/21/1973    |

| Owner                                 | Status     | Title                                    | Jurisdiction               | Registration  | Registration      |
|---------------------------------------|------------|--|----------------------------|---------------|-------------------|
|                                       |            |  |                            | (Application) | 5                 |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | ASTROTURF                                | Germany                    | 911023        | 10/23/1973        |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | ASTROTURF                                | Germany                    | 642432 DD     | 11/1/1978         |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | POLIGRAS                                 | Germany                    | 1099686       | 11/27/1986        |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | Astro Turf                               | Germany                    | 1154915       | 2/23/1990         |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | DYNAPOINT                                | Germany                    | 2 002 246     | 4/25/1991         |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | POLIGRAS                                 | Great Britain              | 1119434       | 8/20/1979         |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | OMNISPORT                                | Great Britain              | 1121193       | 9/22/1979         |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | OMNICOURT                                | Great Britain              | 1136855       | 7/11/1980         |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | REKORTAN                                 | Great Britain              | 2048820       | 12/15/1995        |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | SPURTAN                                  | Great Britain              | 2048818       | 12/15/1995        |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | PRO MASTER, PROMASTER, PRO-<br>MASTER+27 | Great Britain              | 2111432       | 9/27/1996         |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | PROBOUNCE                                | Great Britain              | 2124708       | 2/25/1997         |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | ASTROTURF                                | Greece                     | 36748         | 1/17/1968         |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | ASTROTURF                                | Greece                     | 39756         | 8/18/1969         |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | DYNASPORT                                | Greece                     | 91 795        | 12/22/1988        |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | SPURTAN                                  | Greece                     | 91796         | 12/22/1988        |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | ASTROGRASS                               | Greece                     | 130955        | 11/17/1998        |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | POLIGRAS                                 | Greece                     | 146.166       | 7/17/2002         |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | SPURTAN                                  | Greece                     | 146.167       | 7/17/2002         |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | ASTROTURF                                | Hong Kong                  | 19821717      | 8/6/1981          |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | OMNICOURT                                | Hong Kong                  | B0473/1991    | 6/21/1989         |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | ASTROGRASS                               | Hong Kong                  | 199800797     | 8/14/1996         |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | ASTROTURF                                | Hungary                    | 152215        | 5/25/1998         |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | ASTROGRASS                               | Iceland                    | 137/1997      | 2/18/1997         |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | ASTROTURF                                | Iceland                    | 136/1997      | 2/18/1997         |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | SPURTAN                                  | India                      | 702347        | 3/20/1996         |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | REKORTAN                                 | India                      | 1007618       | 3/21/2005         |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Unknown    | ASTROTURF                                | India                      |               | Renewed 7/29/2006 |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | POLIGRAS                                 | India                      | 702346        | 7/18/2008         |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Unknown    | ASTRO TURF & Design                      | Indonesia                  |               |                   |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Unknown    | ASTROTURF                                | Indonesia                  |               |                   |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | REKORTAN                                 | International Registration | 342562        | 1/8/1968          |
|                                       |            |  | Registration               |               |                   |

| Owner                                 | Status                 | Title                      | Jurisdiction                  | Registration Number (Application) | Registration<br>Date |
|---------------------------------------|------------------------|----------------------------|-------------------------------|-----------------------------------|----------------------|
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | SPURTAN                    | International<br>Registration | 401112                            | 8/27/1973            |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | POLIGRAS                   | International Registration    | 512865                            | 2/3/1987             |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | DYNA POINT                 | International<br>Registration | 576441                            | 10/22/1991           |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Application<br>Pending | ASTROTURF                  | Iran                          |                                   |                      |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | ASTROGRASS                 | Ireland                       | 202530                            |                      |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | ASTROTURF                  | Ireland                       | 90609                             |                      |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Unknown                | ASTROGRASS                 | Israel                        |                                   |                      |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Unknown                | ASTROTURF                  | Israel                        |                                   |                      |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Unknown                | ASTROTURF                  | Israel                        |                                   |                      |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | REKORTAN                   | Israel                        | 107011                            | 8/15/1996            |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | REKORTAN                   | Israel                        | 98581                             | 10/8/1996            |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corn. | Registered             | ASTROTURF                  | Italy                         | 1215434                           | 10/1/2009            |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | ASTROTURF                  | Italy                         | 1253238                           | 3/10/2010            |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | ASTROGRASS                 | Italy                         | 1290754                           | 5/27/2010            |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | ASTROTURF                  | Japan                         | 0794809                           | 10/8/1968            |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | ASTROTURF                  | Japan                         | 2168418                           | 9/29/1989            |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | ASTROTURF in Katakana:     | Japan                         | 2246132                           | 7/30/1990            |
| APT Advanced Folymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | ASTROTORF OREEN & Natakana | Јаран —                       | 2201001                           | 0/20/1006            |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | NEXTURF                    | Japan                         | 4477319                           | 5/25/2001            |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | ROOT ZONE                  | Japan                         | 4520863                           | 11/9/2001            |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | ASTROPLAY                  | Japan                         | 4524725                           | 11/22/2001           |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | GRASS ZONE                 | Japan                         | 4524723                           | 11/22/2001           |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | REKORTAN                   | Japan                         | 4543471                           | 2/15/2002            |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | POLIGRAS                   | Japan                         | 5277610                           | 10/30/2009           |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | REKORTAN                   | Lebanon                       | 137994                            | 9/14/1996            |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | ASTROGRASS                 | Liechtenstei n                | 12471                             |                      |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Unknown                | ASTROPLAY                  | Madrid                        |                                   |                      |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Unknown                | ASTROTURF                  | Madrid                        |                                   |                      |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Unknown                | GRASS ZONE                 | Madrid                        |                                   |                      |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Unknown                | NEXTURF                    | Madrid                        |                                   |                      |

| Owner                                 | Status     | Title               | Jurisdiction | Registration<br>Number | Registration Date |
|---------------------------------------|------------|---------------------|--------------|------------------------|-------------------|
|                                       |            |                     |              | (Application)          | :                 |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Unknown    | ROOT ZONE           | Madrid       |                        |                   |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Unknown    | SYNLAWN             | Madrid       |                        |                   |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Expired    | ASTROGRASS          | Madrid /     | 600643                 | 4/5/1993          |
|                                       |            |                     | Registration |                        |                   |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | POLIGRAS            | Malaysia     | M/86561                | 5/26/1980         |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | OMNICOURT           | Malaysia     | M/86800                | 6/16/1980         |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Unknown    | ASTROTURF           | Malaysia     |                        | 9/22/1980         |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Unknown    | ASTROTURF           | Malaysia     |                        | 10/24/1990        |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Unknown    | ASTROTURF           | Malaysia     |                        | 12/7/1994         |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | REKORTAN            | Malaysia     | 99007381               | 8/6/1999          |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Unknown    | ASTROGRASS          | Malaysia     |                        | 2/14/2002         |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | SPURTAN             | Malaysia     | 97007385               | 9/28/2004         |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | REKORTAN            | Malaysia     | 96003163               | 2/2/2010          |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | ASTROTURF           | Mexico       | 418109                 | 1/1/1994          |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | ASTROGRASS          | Mexico       | 534778                 | 10/28/1996        |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | REKORTAN            | Mexico       | 746.482                | 5/10/2001         |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | POLIGRAS            | Mexico       | 704.841                | 6/28/2001         |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | ASTROPLAY           | Mexico       | 728372                 | 12/13/2001        |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | ROOT ZONE           | Mexico       | 728374                 | 12/13/2001        |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | NEXTURF             | Mexico       | 750989                 | 6/18/2002         |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | QUALIPUR            | Mexico       | 1446731                | 4/11/2014         |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | ASTROGRASS          | Monaco       | 29545                  | 1/11/2013         |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | ASTROTURF           | Morocco      | 65176                  |                   |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Unknown    | ASTRO TURF          | Nepal        |                        |                   |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Unknown    | ASTROTURF           | Netherlands  |                        |                   |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Unknown    | ASTROTURF           | New Guinea   |                        |                   |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | OMNICOURT           | New Zealand  | B133116                | 6/24/1980         |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | ASTROGRASS & Design | New Zealand  | 144800                 | 8/28/1988         |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | ASTROTURF           | New Zealand  | 151194                 | 9/29/1988         |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | POLIGRAS            | New Zealand  | 260006                 | 3/18/1996         |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | SUPERGRASSE         | New Zealand  | 265869                 | 5/10/2001         |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | GRASS ZONE          | New Zealand  | 630335                 | 7/5/2001          |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | NEXTURF             | New Zealand  | 630336                 | 7/5/2001          |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | ASTROPLAY           | New Zealand  | 630450                 | 7/12/2001         |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | PRO-MASTER          | New Zealand  | 721990                 | 9/7/2006          |

| Owner                                  | Status              | Title               | Jurisdiction  | Registration<br>Number | Registration Date |
|--|---------------------|---------------------|---------------|------------------------|-------------------|
|  |                     |                     |               | (Application)          | !                 |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.  | Registered          | QUALIROOF           | New Zealand   | 846965                 | 8/3/2011          |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.  | Registered          | LIGATURF - WORD     | New Zealand   | 988489                 | 5/27/2014         |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.  | Registered          | POLYTAN             | New Zealand   | 988487                 | 5/27/2014         |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.  | Registered          | LIGATURF – DESIGN   | New Zealand   | 988491                 | 5/27/2014         |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.  | Registered          | ASTROGRASS          | New Zealand . | 144799                 | 8/25/1988         |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.  | Registered          | ASTROTURF           | New Zealand.  | 142555                 | 8/18/1988         |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.  | Registered          | ASTROGRASS & Design | New Zealand.  | 172281                 | 6/28/1989         |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.  | Registered          | ROOT ZONE           | New Zealand.  | 626463                 | 5/13/2002         |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.  | Registered          | ASTROTURF           | Norway        | 72582                  | 9/7/1967          |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.  | Registered          | ASTROTURF           | Norway        | 75970                  | 1/30/1969         |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.  | Registered          | POLIGRAS            | Norway        | 94923                  | 9/25/1975         |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.  | Registered          | ASTROGRASS          | Norway        | 186630                 | 11/20/1997        |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.  | Registered          | SPURTAN             | Norway        | 201750                 | 3/2/2000          |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.  | Registered          | NEXTURF             | Norway        | 211000                 | 10/11/2001        |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.  | Registered          | ROOT ZONE           | Norway        | 211860                 | 11/22/2001        |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.  | Registered          | GRASS ZONE          | Norway        | 212478                 | 12/27/2001        |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.  | Unknown             | ASTROTURF           | Pakistan      |                        |                   |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.  | Unknown             | ASTROGRASS          | Pakistan      |                        |                   |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.  | Registered          | POLIGRAS            | Pakistan      | 135677                 | 5/16/1996         |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.  | Registered          | POLIGRAS            | Peru          | P00031676              | 12/12/1996        |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.  | Registered          | REKORTAN            | Peru          | P00032029              | 12/26/1996        |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.  | Registered          | ASTROTURF           | Philippines   | 41996111305            | 8/28/2000         |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.  | Registered          | ASTROTURF           | Poland        | 56877                  | 7/2/1979          |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.  | Registered          | ASTROTURF           | Portugal      | 144615 MNA             | 11/4/1968         |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.  | Registered          | ASTROTURF           | Portugal      | 151038 MNA             | 1/10/1970         |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.  | Registered          | ASTROTURF           | Romania       | 28805                  | 11/18/1998        |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.  | Registered          | ASTROTURF           | Russia        | 63505                  | 2/19/1979         |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.  | Registered          | ASTROPLAY           | Russia        | 255719                 | 9/18/2003         |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.  | Registered          | ASTROGRASS          | Russia        | 2575-9                 | 10/22/2003        |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.  | Registered          | NEXTURF             | Russia        | 257510                 | 10/22/2003        |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.  | Registered          | OMNICOURT           | Russian       | 218699                 | 8/7/2002          |
| A DT A dropped Beltimor Technology Com | Amiliantian         | A CTDOCD A CC       | Soudi Archic  |                        |                   |
| API Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.  | Application Pending | ASTROGRASS          | Saudi Arabia  |                        |                   |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.  | Application Pending | ASTROTURF           | Saudi Arabia  |                        |                   |
|  |                     |                     |               |                        |                   |

| Owner                                 | Status     | Title                     | Jurisdiction    | Registration Number | Registration<br>Date |
|---------------------------------------|------------|---------------------------|-----------------|---------------------|----------------------|
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | REKORTAN                  | Saudi Arabia    | 408/14              | 7/15/1997            |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Unknown    | ASTROGRASS                | Singapore       |                     |                      |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Unknown    | ASTROTURF                 | Singapore       |                     | 6/6/1980             |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | OMNICOURT                 | Singapore       | S/2401/80           | 10/18/2000           |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | LAYKOLD                   | Singapore       | T00/18273A          | 10/18/2000           |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | REKORTAN                  | Singapore       | T00/18272C          | 10/18/2000           |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | SPURTAN                   | Singapore       | T00/18271E          | 6/21/2001            |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | POLIGRAS                  | Singapore       | T01/09012A          | 9/6/1979             |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | ASTROTURF                 | Slovak Republic | 164157              | 1/29/1998            |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | ASTROTURF                 | Slovenia        | 9770360             |                      |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Unknown    | ASTROGRASS                | South Africa    | 96/10910            |                      |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Unknown    | ASTROTURF                 | South Africa    | 84/3626             |                      |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Unknown    | ASTROTURF                 | South Africa    | 81/0420             | 7/25/1980            |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | OMNICOURT                 | South Africa    | 80/4823             | 7/25/1980            |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | OMNISPORT                 | South Africa    | 80/4824             | 7/25/1980            |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | OMNITURF                  | South Africa    | 80/4822             | 1861/12/8            |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | OMNICOURT                 | South Africa    | 81/6334             | 3/20/1996            |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | POLIGRAS (WORD)           | South Africa    | 96/03766            | 8/16/1996            |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | DYNAPOINT                 | South Africa    | 96/11371            | 8/22/1996            |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | REKORTAN                  | South Africa    | 96/11793            | 5/2/1997             |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | SPURTAN                   | South Africa    | 97/06543            | 2/2/1999             |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | SPURTAN                   | South Africa    | 99/01672            | 6/14/1979            |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | ASTROTURF                 | South Korea     | 40006200600<br>00   | 2/2/1985             |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | ASTRO TOUGH               | South Korea     | 4001097730000       | 9/15/1998            |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | ASTROGRASS                | South Korea     | 40042139400         | 10/26/1999           |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corn  | Registered | ASTROGRASS                | South Korea     | 40045742100         |                      |
|                                       | o          |                           |                 | 00                  |                      |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Unknown    | ASTROTURF                 | Spain           |                     |                      |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Unknown    | ASTROTURF                 | Spain           |                     | 3/2/1971             |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | REVISTA de LEGISLACION de | Spain           | 566231 M            | Renewed              |
| A DT A dropped Belomen Technology Com | Davistanad | ASTROTURE                 | Canain          |                     | 11/10/2001           |
| API Advanced Polymer Lechnology Corp. | Registered | ASTROTURE                 | Spain           | 205065              | 7/25/2007            |
| API Advanced Polymer Lechnology Corp. | Registered | OMNICOURT                 | Spain           | 2602225             | //25/2006            |
| AFT Advanced Folymer Technology Corp. | Kegistered | FULIURAS                  | Spain           | 2093223             | 0/13/1983            |

| Owner                                 | Status                 | Title                    | Jurisdiction            | Registration Number | Registration Date |
|---------------------------------------|------------------------|--------------------------|-------------------------|---------------------|-------------------|
|                                       |                        |                          |                         | (Application)       |                   |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Unknown                | ASTROTURF                | St. Maarten             | 12889               | 6/30/1967         |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | ASTROTURF                | Sweden                  | 120210              | 11/24/1978        |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | POLIGRAS                 | Sweden                  | 165543              | 4/20/2001         |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | SPURTAN                  | Sweden                  | 345766              | 4/18/1989         |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | ASTROTURF                | Switzerland             | P-369179            | 12/13/1990        |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | ASTROGRASS               | Switzerland             | P-380116            | 12/1/1996         |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | ASTROTURF                | Taiwan                  | 00738250            | 1/16/1999         |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | REKORTAN                 | Taiwan                  | 835766              | 7/3/1996          |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | REKORTAN                 | Thailand                | Kor65006            | Renewed           |
|                                       |                        |                          |                         |                     | 12/14/2006        |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | ASTROTURF                | Thailand                | 85434               | Renewed 9/18/2008 |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | ASTROGRASS               | Thailand                | 95600               |                   |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | ASTROGRASS               | Turkey                  | 2002 05694          |                   |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | ASTROTURF                | Turkey                  | 205045              |                   |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | ASTROTURF & Design       | Turkey                  | 199868              |                   |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Unknown                | ASTROTURF                | UAE                     |                     |                   |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Unknown                | ASTROTURF                | UAE                     |                     | 6/15/2001         |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | ASTROTURF                | Ukraine                 | 19712               | 9/26/1998         |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | SPURTAN                  | United Arab Emirates    | 17960               | 2/24/2001         |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | REKORTAN                 | United Arab<br>Emirates | 27562               | 12/8/1966         |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | ASTROTURF                | United Kingdom          | 902750              | 6/18/1968         |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | ASTROTURF                | United Kingdom          | 926797              | 2/26/1970         |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | ASTROGRASS               | United Kingdom          | 955903              | N/A               |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Pending - ITU          | LAYKOLD MASTERS MONTREAL | United States           | (87066533)          | N/A               |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Pending - ITU          | LAYKOLD MASTERS ROME     | United States           | (87066584)          | N/A               |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Pending - ITU          | LAYKOLD QUALICOURT       | United States           | 87108715            | N/A               |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Pending                | EVERGREEN                | United States           | 87062167            | N/A               |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Pending - ITU          | TUFTGUARD                | United States           | 86968106            | N/A               |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Application Pending    | ASTROCARE                | United States           | 86/706,557          | 7/28/2015         |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Application<br>Pending | ASTROCARE                | United States           | 86/706,568          | 7/28/2015         |

| Owner  | Status                 | Title                 | Jurisdiction                | Registration<br>Number<br>(Application) | Registration<br>Date |
|--|------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------------|---|----------------------|
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.  | Application<br>Pending | ASTROCARE             | United States               | 86/706,578                              | 7/28/2015            |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.  | Application<br>Pending | ASTROCARE             | United States               | 86/706,959                              | 7/28/2015            |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.  | Application<br>Pending | ASTROCARE             | United States               | 86/706,975                              | 7/28/2015            |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.  | Application<br>Pending | ASTROFLECT            | United States               | 86/700,629                              | 7/22/2015            |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.  | Application<br>Pending | TURFCARE              | United States               | 86/722,438                              | 8/12/2015            |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.  | Application<br>Pending | TURFCARE              | United States               | 86/722,460                              | 8/12/2015            |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.  | Application<br>Pending | TURFCARE              | United States               | 86/722,476                              | 8/12/2015            |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.  | Application<br>Pending | TURFCARE              | United States               | 86/722,499                              | 8/12/2015            |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.  | Application<br>Pending | TURFCARE              | United States               | 86/722,519                              | 8/12/2015            |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.  | Application<br>Pending | ALLURE                | United States               | 86904457                                | 2/11/2016            |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.  | Application<br>Pending | BELLA                 | United States               | 86904484                                | 2/11/2016            |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.  | Application<br>Pending | BONITA                | United States               | 86904499                                | 2/11/2016            |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.  | Application<br>Pending | GRANDE                | United States               | 86904477                                | 2/11/2016            |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.  | Application<br>Pending | VERDE                 | United States               | 86904445                                | 2/11/2016            |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.  | Unknown                | ASTROGRASS (stylized) | United States               | 1,933,320                               | 11/7/1995            |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.  | Registered             | CRYSTAL TURF          | United States               |   |                      |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.  APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered Registered  | ASTROTURF             | United States United States | 0,631,604                               | 6/20/1967            |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.  | Registered             | ASTROTURF             | United States               | 0864757                                 | 2/18/1969            |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.  | Unknown                | ASTROTURF             | United States               | 1003222                                 | 1/28/1975            |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.  | Registered             | REKORTAN              | United States               | 1,238,546                               | 5/17/1983            |
| in a revenience i organier accumorogy corp.                                  | Wegistered             | OI ONIMA              | Omica States                | 1,102,107                               | 11221100             |

| dvanced Polymer Technology Corp.         Registered formaced Polymer Technology Corp.         Registered Registered ASTROTURE         United States (AP) (Application)         Verget auain (AP) (Application)           dvanced Polymer Technology Corp.         Registered Registered ASTROTURE         United States (147)506         (Application)           dvanced Polymer Technology Corp.         Registered Registered ASTROTURE         United States (147)506         (Application)           dvanced Polymer Technology Corp.         Registered Registered Registered Polymer Technology Corp.         Registered Registered Registered Polymer Technology Corp.         United States (1629)33         164(40)33           dvanced Polymer Technology Corp.         Registered Registered Registered Registered Polymer Technology Corp.         Registered ASTROGRASS         United States (1932)88         193320           dvanced Polymer Technology Corp.         Registered Registered Registered Polymer Technology Corp.         Registered Registered Registered Polymer Technology Corp.         United States (1933)320         1933320           dvanced Polymer Technology Corp.         Registered Registered Registered Polymer Technology Corp.         Registered Registered Registered Polymer Technology Corp.         United States (1933)320         1933320           dvanced Polymer Technology Corp.         Registered Regi | Owner   | Status     | THE                         | Insidiation   | Dorictmation  | Docietation |
|--|---|------------|-----------------------------|---------------|---------------|-------------|
| lymer Technology Corp.         Registered         ASTROTURF         United States         1471504           lymer Technology Corp.         Registered         ASTROTURF         United States         1471504           lymer Technology Corp.         Registered         ASTROTURF         United States         1471505           lymer Technology Corp.         Registered         ASTROTURF         United States         1509010           lymer Technology Corp.         Registered         E-LAVIR         United States         164033           lymer Technology Corp.         Registered         E-LAVIR         United States         162026           lymer Technology Corp.         Registered         ASTROTURF         United States         193320           lymer Technology Corp.         Registered         ASTROTURF         United States         193320           lymer Technology Corp.         Registered         ASTROTURF         United States         193320           lymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALITUE         United States         193320           lymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALITUE         United States         2036,466           lymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALITAN         United States         2063,466   | CWHC  | Status     | THE                         | Jurisaichon   | Number        | Date        |
| Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         ASTROTURF         United States         1471504           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         ASTROTURF         United States         1471506           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         ASTROTURF         United States         1471506           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         ASTROTURF         United States         1250910           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         STADIA TURF         United States         162053           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         ASTROTURF         United States         162053           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         ASTROTURF         United States         193320           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         EUROTAN         United States         193320           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         POLYPRO         United States         193320           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         POLYPRO         United States         1996544           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         POLYPRO         United States         1996544           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALITITI         United States         2,056,466   |   |            |                             |               | (Application) |             |
| Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         ASTROTURF         United States         1471506           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         ASTROTURF & Design         United States         1471505           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         POLYNIT         United States         150910           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         STADIA TURF         United States         1609263           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         STADIA TURF         United States         1930544           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         ASTROGRASS         United States         1930544           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         EUROTAN         United States         1933320           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         POLYPRO         United States         1933320           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALIFUR         United States         1933320           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALIFUR         United States         1933332           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALIFUR         United States         2,063,499           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALIFUR         United States         2,063,935 <td>APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.</td> <td>Registered</td> <td>ASTROTURF</td> <td>United States</td> <td>1471504</td> <td>1/5/1988</td>   | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.               | Registered | ASTROTURF                   | United States | 1471504       | 1/5/1988    |
| Mymer Technology Corp.         Registered         ASTROTURF & Design         United States         1471505           Mymer Technology Corp.         Registered         POLYNIT         United States         160910           Mymer Technology Corp.         Registered         E-LAYER         United States         1629263           Mymer Technology Corp.         Registered         STADIA TURF         United States         169203           Mymer Technology Corp.         Registered         ASTROTURF         United States         193320           Mymer Technology Corp.         Registered         ASTROTURF         United States         193320           Mymer Technology Corp.         Registered         POLYPRO         United States         193320           Mymer Technology Corp.         Registered         POLYPRO         United States         199344           Mymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALIFUR         United States         199344           Mymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALIPCK         United States         2035,499           Mymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALIPCK         United States         2036,466           Mymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALIFANO         United States         2063,365         5  | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.               | Registered | ASTROTURF                   | United States | 1471506       | 1/5/1988    |
| Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         LATROTURF & Design         United States         1569910           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         E-LAYRIT         United States         162923         159901           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         STADIA TURF         United States         1646033         3           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         ASTROTRANS         United States         1992544         1           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         ASTROTRANS         United States         193320         1           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         POLYPRO         United States         193320         1           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         POLYPRO         United States         1993448         1           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALITITE         United States         2023,117         1           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         ALWAYS ON TOP         United States         2063,395         1           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALITAN         United States         2063,499         2           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALITAN         United States         2063,395 <td>APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.</td> <td>Registered</td> <td>ASTROTURF</td> <td>United States</td> <td>1471505</td> <td>1/5/1988</td>  | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.               | Registered | ASTROTURF                   | United States | 1471505       | 1/5/1988    |
| Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         E-LAYER         United States         1629263           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         E-LAYER         United States         164033         3           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         STADIA TURF         United States         189703         5           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         ASTROTURF         United States         1930544         1           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         EUROTIAN         United States         193320         1           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         POLYRO         United States         193320         1           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALIFUR         United States         1990364         1           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALIFUR         United States         2,023,466         1           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALIFUR         United States         2,023,499         2           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALIFUR         United States         2,063,366         3           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALIFUR         United States         2,063,366         3   | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.               | Registered | ASTROTURF & Design          | United States | 1560910       | 10/17/1989  |
| Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         E-LAYER         United States         1646033           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         ASTROTURF         United States         1897205           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         ASTROTURF         United States         193246           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         ASTROTURF         United States         193246           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         EUROTAN         United States         1932868           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         POLYPRO         United States         1932868           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         POLYPRO         United States         1993564           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALIFUR         United States         2026,466           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALIFUR         United States         2,053,935           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALIFLOOR         United States         2,063,366           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALIFLOOR         United States         2,063,365           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALIFLOOR         United States         2,163,393  | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.               | Registered |                             | United States | 1629263       | 12/25/1990  |
| Symer Technology Corp.         Registered         ASTROTURF         United States         1897205           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         ASTROTURF         United States         1930544           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         ASTROTURF         United States         1930544           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         THERE IS NO EQUAL         United States         1930344           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         POLYPRO         United States         1933380           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         POLALTUR         United States         19303448           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALTUR         United States         2,026,496           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALTUR         United States         2,053,499           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALTIAN         United States         2,060,366           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALTIAN         United States         2,060,366           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         POLIGRAS         United States         2,060,366           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         DAYLOWN         United States         2,147,084     <   | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.               | Registered | E-LAYER                     | United States | 1646033       | 5/28/1991   |
| Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         ASTROTURE         United States         1930544           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         ASTROGRASS         United States         1930540           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         THERE IS NO EQUAL         United States         193388           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         POLYPRO         United States         1993644           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         REVITALIZER         United States         1993644           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALITITE         United States         2,036,449           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALIPUR         United States         2,036,499           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALIPLOOR         United States         2,036,499           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALIPLOOR         United States         2,036,499           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALIFLOOR         United States         2,060,366           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALIFLOOR         United States         2,066,210           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         DYNAPOINT         United States         2,26  | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.               | Registered | STADIA TURF                 | United States | 1897205       | 5/30/1995   |
| Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         ASTROGRASS         United States         193330           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         THERE IS NO EQUAL         United States         1932868           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         POLYPRO         United States         192868           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         POLYPRO         United States         2,033,417           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALITIE         United States         2,034,499           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALITIE         United States         2,053,935           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALITAIN         United States         2,063,66           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALITAIN         United States         2,063,66           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALITAIN         United States         2,063,66           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALITAIN         United States         2,065,210           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         OMNICOURT         United States         2,065,233           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         NEXTURF         United States         2,583,33   | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.               | Registered | ASTROTURF                   | United States | 1930544       | 10/31/1995  |
| Jymer Technology Corp.         EUROTAN         United States         1932868           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         THERE IS NO EQUAL         United States         1932868           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         POLYPRO         United States         198448           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         POLYPRO         United States         2,023,117           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALIPUR         United States         2,023,466           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALIPUR         United States         2,036,499           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALIPUR         United States         2,060,366           PI Advanced Polymer         Registered         QUALIFUR         United States         2,060,366           PI Advanced Fethnology Corp.         Registered         ONYAPOINT         United States         2,068,383           Jymer   | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.               | Registered | ASTROGRASS                  | United States | 1933320       | 11/7/1995   |
| Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         THERE IS NO EQUAL         United States         1989448           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         POLYPRO         United States         1996364           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALITITE         United States         2,023,117           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALITITE         United States         2,023,466           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALITITE         United States         2,036,499           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALIFLOOR         United States         2,036,499           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALIFLOOR         United States         2,060,366           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALIFLOOR         United States         2,060,366           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALITAIN         United States         2,060,366           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         ASTROPHAY         United States         2,060,366           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         ASTROJUNT         United States         2,467,343           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         NEXTURF         United States         25  | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.               |            | EUROTAN                     | United States | 1932868       | 11/7/1995   |
| Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         POLYPRO         United States         199364           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALITITE         United States         2,023,117           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALITITE         United States         2,023,466           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALIPUR         United States         2,036,499           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALIPUR         United States         2,056,499           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALIPUR         United States         2,063,365           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALIFLOOR         United States         2,063,366           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALIFLOOR         United States         2,063,365           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALIFLOOR         United States         2,063,365           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         ASTROPLAY         United States         2,063,363           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         ASTROLAWN         United States         2,3825           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         NEXTURF         United States         2538853  | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.               | Registered | THERE IS NO EQUAL           | United States | 1989448       | 7/30/1996   |
| Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         REVITALIZER         United States         2,023,117           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALIFITE         United States         2,036,496           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALIPUR         United States         2,036,496           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALIPUR         United States         2,036,499           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALIDECK         United States         2,063,365           PT Advanced Polymer         Registered         QUALITAIN         United States         2,063,365           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALITAIN         United States         2,063,365           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALITAIN         United States         2,063,365           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         POLIGRAS         United States         2,063,383           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         DYNAPOINT         United States         2,147,084           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         ASTROLAWN         United States         2,369,221           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         ASTROCOURT         United States         2,538,33  | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.               | Registered | POLYPRO                     | United States | 1996364       | 8/27/1996   |
| Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALITITE         United States         2,026,466           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALIPUR         United States         2,036,499           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALIDECK         United States         2,036,499           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALIDECK         United States         2,053,935           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALITAIN         United States         2,066,210           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALITAIN         United States         2,066,210           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         POLIGRAS         United States         2,066,210           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         OMNICOURT         United States         2,170,084           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         DYNAPOINT         United States         2,47,543           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         DYNAPOINT         United States         2,38353           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         NEXTURF         United States         2,538353           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         NEXTURF         United States         2,556734   | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.               | Registered | REVITALIZER                 | United States | 2,023,117     | 12/17/1996  |
| Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALIPUR         United States         2,036,499           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         ALWAYS ON TOP         United States         2,036,499           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALIDECK         United States         2,063,365           PI Advanced Polymer         Registered         QUALITAIN         United States         2,060,366           PI Advanced Polymer         Registered         QUALITAIN         United States         2,060,366           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALITAIN         United States         2,066,210           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         OMNICOURT         United States         2,068,383           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         DYNAPOINT         United States         2,468,383           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         DYNAPOINT         United States         2,467,543           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         NEXTURF         United States         2,583,53           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         NEXTURF         United States         2,538,97           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         NEXTURF         United States         2,558,53  | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.               | Registered | QUALITITE                   | United States | 2,026,466     | 12/31/1996  |
| Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         ALWAYS ON TOP         United States         2,053,935         4           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALIDECK         United States         2,060,366         5           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALIFLOOR         United States         2,060,366         5           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALIFLOOR         United States         2,060,366         5           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALIFLOOR         United States         2,060,210         6           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALIFLOOR         United States         2,083,383         6           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         POLIGRAS         United States         2,147,084         3           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         DYNAPOINT         United States         2,147,084         3           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         ASTROLAWN         United States         2,147,084         3           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         NEXTURF         United States         2538353         2           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         PERMATUFT         United States </td <td>APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.</td> <td>Registered</td> <td>QUALIPUR</td> <td>United States</td> <td>2,036,499</td> <td>2/11/1997</td>  | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.               | Registered | QUALIPUR                    | United States | 2,036,499     | 2/11/1997   |
| Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALIFLOOR         United States         2,060,366         5           PF Advanced Polymer         Registered         CONICA         United States         206367         5           PF Advanced Polymer         Registered         CONICA         United States         206367         5           PF Advanced Polymer         Registered         QUALIFLOOR         United States         2,060,366         5           PF Advanced Polymer         Registered         QUALIFLOOR         United States         2,068,383         6           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         POLIGRAS         United States         2,147,084         3           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         ASTROLAWN         United States         2,369221         7           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         ASTROLAWN         United States         2,369221         7           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         NEXTURF         United States         253893         2           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         PERMATUFT         United States         2551139         3           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         JERATCH ZONE         United States         2558853  | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.               | Registered | ALWAYS ON TOP               | United States | 2,053,935     | 4/22/1997   |
| PT Advanced Polymer         Registered         CONICA         United States         206367           Slymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALIFLOOR         United States         2,066,210         6           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALITAIN         United States         2,068,383         6           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         POLIGRAS         United States         2,068,383         6           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         OMNICOURT         United States         2,147,084         3           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         ASTROPLAY         United States         2,467,543         7           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         ASTROLAWN         United States         2,267,543         7           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         ROOT ZONE         United States         2538353         2           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         NEXTURF         United States         2538997         2           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         PERMATUHT         United States         2551139         3           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         SUPERGRASSE         United States         2605617  | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.               | Registered | QUALIDECK                   | United States | 2,060,366     | 5/13/1997   |
| Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALITAIN         United States         2,066,210         6           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         QUALITAIN         United States         2,068,383         6           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         POLIGRAS         United States         2,147,084         3           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         OMNICOURT         United States         1279989         1           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         ASTROPLAY         United States         2,447,543         7           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         ASTROLAWN         United States         2,589221         7           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         ROOT ZONE         United States         2,538353         2           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         NEXTURF         United States         2538353         2           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         PERMATUFT         United States         255754         4           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         ASTROCOURT         United States         2558853         4           Jymer Technology Corp.         Registered         SUPERGRASSE         United States <t< td=""><td>Conica AG and APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.</td><td>Registered</td><td>CONICA</td><td>United States</td><td>2060367</td><td>5/13/1997</td></t<>   | Conica AG and APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | CONICA                      | United States | 2060367       | 5/13/1997   |
| Registered         QUALITAIN         United States         2,068,383         6           Registered         POLIGRAS         United States         2,147,084         3           Registered         OMNICOURT         United States         1279989         1           Registered         ASTROPLAY         United States         2369221         7           Registered         ASTROLAWN         United States         2538353         2           Registered         ROOT ZONE         United States         2538353         2           Registered         REXTURF         United States         2551139         3           Registered         PERMATUFT         United States         2556754         4           Registered         ASTROCOURT         United States         2558853         4           Registered         ASTROCOURT         United States         2558853         4           Registered         ASTROCOURT         United States         2558853         4           Registered         SUPERGRASSIS         United States         2605617         8           Registered         OUR GRASS IS ALWAYS GREENER         United States         2624630         9           Registered         NO MOW, NO GROW, NO H20!  | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.               | Registered | QUALIFLOOR                  | United States | 2,066,210     | 6/3/1997    |
| Registered         POLIGRAS         United States         2,147,084         3           Registered         OMNICOURT         United States         1279989         1           Registered         ASTROPLAY         United States         2369221         7           Registered         DYNAPOINT         United States         2,467,543         7           Registered         Root Zone         United States         2538353         2           Registered         Registered         NEXTURF         United States         2539897         2           Registered         PERMATUFT         United States         2551139         3           Registered         ASTROCOURT         United States         2556754         4           Registered         ASTROCOURT         United States         2558853         4           Registered         SUPERGRASSE         United States         2558853         4           Registered         OUR GRASS IS ALWAYS GREENER         United States         2605617         8           Registered         MAGIC CARPET         United States         2624630         9           Registered         NO MOW, NO GROW, NO H20!         United States         2692454         3           Registered  | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.               | Registered | QUALITAIN                   | United States | 2,068,383     | 6/10/1997   |
| Registered         OMNICOURT         United States         1279989         1           Registered         ASTROPLAY         United States         2369221         7           Registered         DYNAPOINT         United States         2,467,543         7           Registered         ROT ZONE         United States         2538353         2           Registered         NEXTURF         United States         2539897         2           Registered         PERMATUFT         United States         2551139         3           Registered         ASTROCOURT         United States         2556754         4           Registered         ASTROCOURT         United States         2558853         4           Registered         THATCH ZONE         United States         2558853         4           Registered         SUPERGRASS IS ALWAYS GREENER         United States         2,610,920         8           Registered         MAGIC CARPET         United States         2624630         9           Registered         NO MOW, NO GROW, NO H20!         United States         2674503         1           Registered         FRINGETURF         United States         2692454         3  | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.               | Registered | POLIGRAS                    | United States | 2,147,084     | 3/31/1998   |
| RegisteredASTROPLAYUnited States236921RegisteredDYNAPOINTUnited States2,467,543RegisteredASTROLAWNUnited States2538353RegisteredROOT ZONEUnited States2538353RegisteredNEXTURFUnited States2539897RegisteredPERMATUFTUnited States2551139RegisteredASTROCOURTUnited States2556754RegisteredASTROCOURTUnited States2558853RegisteredTHATCH ZONEUnited States2605617RegisteredSUPERGRASSEUnited States2,610,920RegisteredOUR GRASS IS ALWAYS GREENERUnited States2,610,920RegisteredMAGIC CARPETUnited States2624630RegisteredNO MOW, NO GROW, NO H20!United States2692454RegisteredFRINGETURFUnited States2723075   | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.               | Registered | OMNICOURT                   | United States | 1279989       | 12/22/1998  |
| RegisteredDYNAPOINTUnited States2,467,543RegisteredASTROLAWNUnited States2538353RegisteredROOT ZONEUnited States2538997RegisteredNEXTURFUnited States2539897RegisteredPERMATUFTUnited States2551139RegisteredASTROCOURTUnited States2556754RegisteredASTROCOURTUnited States2558853RegisteredTHATCH ZONEUnited States2605617RegisteredSUPERGRASSEUnited States2,610,920RegisteredOUR GRASS IS ALWAYS GREENERUnited States2624630RegisteredNO MOW, NO GROW, NO H20!United States2674503RegisteredFRINGETURFUnited States2692454United States2723075   | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.               | Registered | ASTROPLAY                   | United States | 2369221       | 7/18/2000   |
| RegisteredASTROLAWNUnited States2538353RegisteredROOT ZONEUnited States2539897RegisteredNEXTURFUnited States2539897RegisteredPERMATUFTUnited States2551139RegisteredASTROCOURTUnited States2556754RegisteredTHATCH ZONEUnited States2558853RegisteredSUPERGRASSEUnited States2605617RegisteredOUR GRASS IS ALWAYS GREENERUnited States2610,920RegisteredMAGIC CARPETUnited States2674503RegisteredNO MOW, NO GROW, NO H20!United States2692454RegisteredFRINGETURFUnited States2723075   | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.               | Registered | DYNAPOINT                   | United States | 2,467,543     | 7/10/2001   |
| RegisteredROOT ZONEUnited States2539897RegisteredNEXTURFUnited States2551139RegisteredPERMATUFTUnited States2556754RegisteredASTROCOURTUnited States2558853RegisteredTHATCH ZONEUnited States2605617RegisteredSUPERGRASSEUnited States2,610,920RegisteredOUR GRASS IS ALWAYS GREENERUnited States2624630RegisteredMAGIC CARPETUnited States2674503RegisteredNO MOW, NO GROW, NO H20!United States2692454RegisteredFRINGETURFUnited States2723075   | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.               | Registered | ASTROLAWN                   | United States | 2538353       | 2/12/2002   |
| RegisteredNEXTURFUnited States2551139RegisteredPERMATUFTUnited States256754RegisteredASTROCOURTUnited States2558853RegisteredTHATCH ZONEUnited States2605617RegisteredSUPERGRASSEUnited States2,610,920RegisteredOUR GRASS IS ALWAYS GREENERUnited States2624630RegisteredMAGIC CARPETUnited States2674503RegisteredNO MOW, NO GROW, NO H20!United States2692454RegisteredFRINGETURFUnited States2723075   | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.               | Registered | ROOT ZONE                   | United States | 2539897       | 2/19/2002   |
| RegisteredPERMATUFTUnited States2556754RegisteredASTROCOURTUnited States2558853RegisteredTHATCH ZONEUnited States2605617RegisteredSUPERGRASSEUnited States2,610,920RegisteredOUR GRASS IS ALWAYS GREENERUnited States2624630RegisteredMAGIC CARPETUnited States2674503RegisteredNO MOW, NO GROW, NO H20!United States2692454RegisteredFRINGETURFUnited States2723075   | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.               | Registered | NEXTURF                     | United States | 2551139       | 3/19/2002   |
| RegisteredASTROCOURTUnited States2558853RegisteredTHATCH ZONEUnited States2605617RegisteredSUPERGRASSEUnited States2,610,920RegisteredOUR GRASS IS ALWAYS GREENERUnited States2624630RegisteredMAGIC CARPETUnited States2674503RegisteredNO MOW, NO GROW, NO H20!United States2692454RegisteredFRINGETURFUnited States2723075  | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.               | Registered | PERMATUFT                   | United States | 2556754       | 4/2/2002    |
| RegisteredTHATCH ZONEUnited States2605617RegisteredSUPERGRASSEUnited States2,610,920RegisteredOUR GRASS IS ALWAYS GREENERUnited States2624630RegisteredMAGIC CARPETUnited States2674503RegisteredNO MOW, NO GROW, NO H20!United States2692454RegisteredFRINGETURFUnited States2723075  | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.               | Registered | ASTROCOURT                  | United States | 2558853       | 4/9/2002    |
| RegisteredSUPERGRASSEUnited States2,610,920RegisteredOUR GRASS IS ALWAYS GREENERUnited States2624630RegisteredMAGIC CARPETUnited States2674503RegisteredNO MOW, NO GROW, NO H20!United States2692454RegisteredFRINGETURFUnited States2723075   | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.               | Registered | THATCH ZONE                 | United States | 2605617       | 8/6/2002    |
| RegisteredOUR GRASS IS ALWAYS GREENERUnited States2624630RegisteredMAGIC CARPETUnited States2674503RegisteredNO MOW, NO GROW, NO H20!United States2692454RegisteredFRINGETURFUnited States2723075  | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.               | Registered | SUPERGRASSE                 | United States | 2,610,920     | 8/20/2002   |
| RegisteredMAGIC CARPETUnited States2674503RegisteredNO MOW, NO GROW, NO H20!United States2692454RegisteredFRINGETURFUnited States2723075   | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.               | Registered | OUR GRASS IS ALWAYS GREENER | United States | 2624630       | 9/24/2002   |
| RegisteredNO MOW, NO GROW, NO H20!United States2692454RegisteredFRINGETURFUnited States2723075   | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.               | Registered | MAGIC CARPET                | United States | 2674503       | 1/14/2003   |
| Registered FRINGETURF United States 2723075  | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.               | Registered | NO MOW, NO GROW, NO H20!    | United States | 2692454       | 3/4/2003    |
|  | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.               | Registered | FRINGETURF                  | United States | 2723075       | 6/10/2003   |

| Owner         Status         Tille         Lineadine         Aprilation         Registration         Registration         Registration         Registration         April Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.         Registration         Registration         Lineadine         Aprilation         Registration         Inches         Date           AFT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.         Registered         LUTRAMAT         United States         273,382         270,203         271,200         271,200         271,200         271,200         271,200         271,200         271,200         271,200         271,200         271,200         271,200         271,200         271,200         271,200         271,200         271,200         271,200         271,200   |                                       |            |                         |               |                     |                   |
|---|---------------------------------------|------------|-------------------------|---------------|---------------------|-------------------|
| Registered         ASTROHOPPER         United States         2,743,197           Registered         ADVAN'TAGE LAYKOLD         United States         273,1382           Registered         ULTRAMAT         United States         273,1382           Registered         THE NAME UNDER THE GAME         United States         301,5880           Registered         SYNELAY         United States         302,5028           Registered         SYNELAY         United States         302,5489           Registered         SYNEGRASS         United States         302,5489           Registered         PUREGRASS         United States         302,5489           Registered         PLAYING BY THE RULES. KEEPING THE         United States         302,5449           Registered         PLAYING BY THE RULES. KEEPING THE         United States         31,42178           Registered         SYNESCUE         United States         31,42178           Registered         SYNERSCUE         United States         33,30449   | Owner                                 | Status     | Title                   | Jurisdiction  | Registration Number | Registration Date |
| Registered         ASTROHOPPER         United States         2731382           Registered         ADV ANTAGE LAYKOLD         United States         273382           Registered         ULTRAMAT         United States         2769328           Registered         EQUITURF         United States         3015880           Registered         EQUITURF         United States         3025028           Registered         SYNFIELD         United States         3025028           Registered         SYNGRASS         United States         3025028           Registered         SYNLAWN         United States         3025038           Registered         PLAYING BY THE RULES. KEEPING THE         United States         3026437           Registered         PLAYING BY THE RULES. KEEPING THE         United States         3107607           Registered         SYNALGUSTINE         United States         3107607           Registered         SYNATESCUE         United States         3145835           Registered         SYNRYE         United States         3330439           Registered         SYNGRASS ULTRAWEAR         United States         33649           Registered         SYNGRASS ULTRAWEAR         United States         33649           Registe  |                                       |            |                         |               | (Application)       | :                 |
| Registered         ADVANTAGE LAYKOLD         United States         2,743,197           Registered         ULTRAMAT         United States         2,743,197           Registered         EQUITURF         United States         30,250,28           Registered         THE NAME UNDER THE GAME         United States         30,250,28           Registered         SYNFLAY         United States         30,250,28           Registered         SYNFLAWN         United States         30,250,489           Registered         SYNLAWN         United States         30,250,489           Registered         ASTROSHELD         United States         30,250,489           Registered         PLAYING BY THE RULES. KEEPING THE         United States         30,254,47           Registered         PLAYING BY THE RULES. KEEPING THE         United States         31,221,78           Registered         SYNALUGUSTINE         United States         31,244,78           Registered         SYNRESCUE         United States         31,248,33           Registered         SYNRESCUE         United States         33,30,439           Registered         SYNRESCUE         United States         33,30,439           Registered         SYNGRASS ULTRAWEAR         United States         33,30,439  | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | ASTROHOPPER             | United States | 2731382             | 7/1/2003          |
| Registered         ULTRAMAT         United States         2769328           Registered         EQUITURE         United States         3025028           Registered         THE NAME UNDER THE GAME         United States         3025028           Registered         SYNFLAY         United States         3025028           Registered         SYNFLAY         United States         3025028           Registered         SYNFLAY         United States         3028489           Registered         SYNFLAWN         United States         3026437           Registered         SYNALGBY THE RULES. KEEPING THE         United States         3107607           Registered         PLAYING BY THE RULES. KEEPING THE         United States         3122447           Registered         PLAYING BY THE RULES. KEEPING THE         United States         3142178           Registered         PLAYING BY THE RULES. KEEPING THE         United States         3142178           Registered         SYNALGUSTINE         United States         3142178           Registered         SYNALGUSTINE         United States         3336449           Registered         SYNALGUSTINE         United States         333649           Registered         SYNALGUST         United States         333649 <td>APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.</td> <td>Registered</td> <td>ADVANTAGE LAYKOLD</td> <td>United States</td> <td>2,743,197</td> <td>7/29/2003</td> | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | ADVANTAGE LAYKOLD       | United States | 2,743,197           | 7/29/2003         |
| Registered         EQUITURF         United States         3015880           Registered         SYNFELD         United States         3025028           Registered         SYNFELD         United States         3025028           Registered         SYNGRASS         United States         3025028           Registered         SYNLAWN         United States         3028487           Registered         SYNLAWN         United States         3028487           Registered         PLAYING BY THE RULES. KEEPING THE         United States         3031964           Registered         PLAYING BY THE RULES. KEEPING THE         United States         3126447           Registered         PLAYING BY THE RULES. KEEPING THE         United States         3142178           Registered         PLAYING BY THE RULES. KEEPING THE         United States         3142178           Registered         SYNALGUSTINE         United States         3142178           Registered         SYNTRLE         United States         3320399           Registered         SYNRESCUE         United States         3336449           Registered         SYNGRASS         United States         333649           Registered         SYNGRASS ULTRAUSH         United States         3334256   | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | ULTRAMAT                | United States | 2769328             | 9/30/2003         |
| Registered         THE NAME UNDER THE GAME         United States         3025028           Registered         SYNFILD         United States         3025028           Registered         SYNGRASS         United States         3028487           Registered         SYNLAWN         United States         3028487           Registered         SYNLAWN         United States         305194           Registered         PURTEGRASS         United States         305194           Registered         PLAYING BY THE RULES. KEEPING THE         United States         312647           Registered         PLAYING BY THE RULES. KEEPING THE         United States         312647           Registered         ECOTURF         United States         3125835           Registered         SYNTESCUE         United States         312649           Registered         SYNRESCUE         United States         3330439           Registered         SYNRYE         United States         3330449           Registered         SYNGRASS ULTRALUSH         United States         3330430           Registered         SYNGRASS ULTRALUSH         United States         3354257           Registered         GAME DAY GRASS & Design         United States         335427   | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | EQUITURF                | United States | 3015880             | 11/15/2005        |
| Registered         SYNFIELD         United States         3028487           Registered         SYNGRASS         United States         3028489           Registered         SYNGRASS         United States         3028489           Registered         SYNLAWN         United States         3028489           Registered         SYNLAWN         United States         3028489           Registered         SYNLAWN         United States         3028489           Registered         ASTROSHIELD         United States         302849           Registered         PLAYING BY THE RULES. KEEPING THE         United States         3126447           Registered         PLAYING BY THE RULES. KEEPING THE         United States         3122647           Registered         PLAYING BY THE RULES. KEEPING THE         United States         3142178           Registered         SYNGRASS ULTRALUES. KEEPING THE         United States         3320399           Registered         SYNGRASS ULTRALUSH         United States         3331438           Registered         SYNGRASS ULTRALUSH         United States         336459           Registered         QUALIROOF         United States         3634,257           Registered         QUALIROOF         United States         4,108,568 <td>APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.</td> <td>Registered</td> <td></td> <td>United States</td> <td>3025028</td> <td>12/13/2005</td>                   | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered |                         | United States | 3025028             | 12/13/2005        |
| Registered         SYNPLAY         United States         3028489           Registered         SYNCRASS         United States         3031964           Registered         SYNLAWN         United States         3031964           Registered         SYNLAWN         United States         3031964           Registered         PURGRASS         United States         3056131           Registered         PURGRASS         United States         3107607           Registered         PUATING BY THE RULES. KEEPING THE         United States         3126447           Registered         PLAYING BY THE RULES. KEEPING THE         United States         3126447           Registered         SYNAUGUSTINE         United States         3126447           Registered         SYNAUGUSTINE         United States         3320399           Registered         SYNAUGUSTINE         United States         3320399           Registered         SYNAUGUSTINE         United States         3320490           Registered         SYNRESCUE         United States         3330449           Registered         SYNGRASS ULTRAUUSH         United States         3330490           Registered         SYNGRASS ULTRAUUSH         United States         3335649           Regi  | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | SYNFIELD                | United States | 3028487             | 12/13/2005        |
| Registered         SYNGRASS         United States         3031964           Registered         SYNLAWN         United States         3056131           Registered         PUREGRASS         United States         31056131           Registered         ASTROSHIELD         United States         3107607           Registered         ASTROSHIELD         United States         3126447           Registered         ECOTURF         United States         3142178           Registered         SYNAUGUSTINE         United States         3142178           Registered         SYNRESCUE         United States         3320399           Registered         SYNRYE         United States         3330449           Registered         SYNRYE         United States         3330449           Registered         SYNGRASS ULTRAWEAR         United States         3330449           Registered         SYNGRASS ULTRAWEAR         United States         335563           Registered         SYNGRASS ULTRAWEAR         United States         3835563           Registered         SYNGRASS ULTRAWEAR         United States         4332814           Registered         GRUDIRON         United States         4548894           Registered         United States<   | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | SYNPLAY                 | United States | 3028489             | 12/13/2005        |
| Registered         SYNLAWN         United States         3056131           Registered         PUREGRASS         United States         3107607           Registered         PURTROSHIELD         United States         3126447           Registered         PLAYING BY THE RULES. KEEPING THE         United States         3126447           Registered         SYNALUGUSTINE         United States         3142178           Registered         SYNHIPEDE         United States         3320399           Registered         SYNHESCUE         United States         3330449           Registered         SYNRYE         United States         3330449           Registered         SYNRYE         United States         3330449           Registered         SYNRYE         United States         3330449           Registered         SYNGRASS ULTRAWEAR         United States         3330429           Registered         SYNGRASS ULTRAUUSH         United States         333564           Registered         GAME DAY GRASS & Design         United States         333564           Registered         QUALIROOF         United States         333564           Registered         GRIDIRON         United States         434894           Registered <t< td=""><td>APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.</td><td>Registered</td><td>SYNGRASS</td><td>United States</td><td>3031964</td><td>12/20/2005</td></t<>                                       | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | SYNGRASS                | United States | 3031964             | 12/20/2005        |
| Registered         PUREGRASS         United States         3107607           Registered         ASTROSHIELD         United States         3126447           Registered         CLAYING BY THE RULES. KEEPING THE         United States         3126447           Registered         ECOTURF         United States         3142178           Registered         SYNAUGUSTINE         United States         3320399           Registered         SYNRESCUE         United States         3330449           Registered         SYNRYE         United States         3330449           Registered         SYNRYE         United States         3330450           Registered         SYNRYE         United States         3330450           Registered         SYNRYE         United States         3330450           Registered         SYNRASS ULTRAWEAR         United States         3330450           Registered         SYNGRASS ULTRAWEAR         United States         3335563           Registered         GAME DAY GRASS & Design         United States         3334227           Registered         QUALIROOF         United States         3334649           Registered         GRIDIRON & DESIGN         United States         4334842           Registered   | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | SYNLAWN                 | United States | 3056131             | 1/31/2006         |
| Registered         ASTROSHIELD         United States         3126447           Registered         PLAYING BY THE RULES. KEEPING THE         United States         3142178           Registered         ECOTURF         United States         3142178           Registered         ECOTURF         United States         3142178           Registered         SYNALIGUSTINE         United States         3320399           Registered         SYNBLUE         United States         3330449           Registered         SYNBLUE         United States         3330449           Registered         SYNRESCUE         United States         3330449           Registered         SYNRESCUE         United States         3330491           Registered         SYNRYE         United States         3330491           Registered         SYNRASS ULTRAUSH         United States         3432814           Registered         SYNGRASS ULTRALUSH         United States         3335649           Registered         SYNGRASS WDesign         United States         3334267           Registered         QUALIROOF         United States         3334674           United States         4,334,842         4,334,842           Registered         THE FIRST NAME IN TURF   | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | PUREGRASS               | United States | 3107607             | 6/20/2006         |
| Registered         PLAYING BY THE RULES. KEEPING THE         United States         3142178           Registered         ECOTURF         United States         3142835           Registered         SYNAUGUSTINE         United States         3320399           Registered         SYNBLUE         United States         3320399           Registered         SYNBLUE         United States         3330449           Registered         SYNRESCUE         United States         333448           Registered         SYNRESCUE         United States         3336450           Registered         SYNRESCUE         United States         333649           Registered         SYNREGRASS ULTRALUSH         United States         33594214           Registered         SYNGRASS WDesign         United States         3334674           Registered         GRIDIRON         United States         4,108,568           Registered         GRIDIRON </td <td>APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.</td> <td>Registered</td> <td>ASTROSHIELD</td> <td>United States</td> <td>3126447</td> <td>8/8/2006</td>                                      | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | ASTROSHIELD             | United States | 3126447             | 8/8/2006          |
| Registered         ECOTURF         United States         3145835           Registered         SYNAUGUSTINE         United States         320399           Registered         SYNAUGUSTINE         United States         3320399           Registered         SYNFIPEDE         United States         3320399           Registered         SYNBLUE         United States         333449           Registered         SYNRYE         United States         333649           Registered         SYNGRASS         United States         333649           Registered         SYNGRASS ULTRAWEAR         United States         3432814           Registered         SYNGRASS ULTRALUSH         United States         3835563           Registered         SYNGRASS ULTRALUSH         United States         3835544           Registered         SYNGRASS ULTRALUSH         United States         3835644           Registered         QUALIROOF         United States         4,108,568           Registered         GRIDIRON         United States         4,108,568           Registered         GRIDIRON         United States         4,34894           United States         4,548893         4,448893           Registered         United States         4728672 <td>APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.</td> <td>Registered</td> <td>RULES. KEEPING T</td> <td>United States</td> <td>3142178</td> <td>9/12/2006</td>                                      | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | RULES. KEEPING T        | United States | 3142178             | 9/12/2006         |
| Registered         SYNAUGUSTINE         United States         3320399           Registered         SYNTIPEDE         United States         331438           Registered         SYNFESCUE         United States         331438           Registered         SYNFESCUE         United States         333649           Registered         SYNFESCUE         United States         333649           Registered         SYNFESCUE         United States         333649           Registered         SYNGRASS         United States         3336490           Registered         SYNGRASS ULTRALUSH         United States         3634,257           Registered         SYNGRASS ULTRALUSH         United States         3835563           Registered         QUALIROOF         United States         3835563           Registered         QUALIROOF         United States         4,108,568           Registered         GRIDIRON         United States         4,334,842           United States         4,334,842         United States         4,548894           Registered         ULTRAWEAR         United States         4548894           Registered         ULTRAWEAR         United States         4728672           Registered         United States  | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | ECOTURF                 | United States | 3145835             | 9/19/2006         |
| Registered         SYNTIPEDE         United States         3331438           Registered         SYNBLUE         United States         3336449           Registered         SYNFESCUE         United States         336449           Registered         SYNFESCUE         United States         336450           Registered         SYNRYE         United States         336491           Registered         SYNRYE         United States         3432814           Registered         SYNGRASS ULTRAWEAR         United States         3432563           Registered         SYNGRASS ULTRALUSH         United States         3835563           Registered         QUALIROOF         United States         3334674           Registered         QUALISKY         United States         4,08,568           Registered         GRIDIRON         United States         4,334,842           Registered         GRIDIRON & DESIGN         United States         4,548894           Registered         ULTRAWEAR         United States         4621702           Registered         ULTRAWEAR         United States         4728672           Registered         United States         4732,913           Registered         United States         4,732,913 <td>APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.</td> <td>Registered</td> <td>SYNAUGUSTINE</td> <td>United States</td> <td>3320399</td> <td>10/23/2007</td>  | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | SYNAUGUSTINE            | United States | 3320399             | 10/23/2007        |
| Registered         SYNBLUE         United States         336449           Registered         SYNFESCUE         United States         336450           Registered         GAMEDAY GRASS         United States         336450           Registered         SYNRYE         United States         336491           Registered         SYNRYE         United States         3432814           Registered         SYNGRASS ULTRAUSH         United States         3634,257           Registered         SYNGRASS ULTRALUSH         United States         3835563           Registered         QUALJROOF         United States         3934674           Registered         QUALJROOF         United States         4,334,842           Registered         GRIDIRON         United States         4,334,842           Registered         GRIDIRON & DESIGN         United States         4,334,842           Registered         GRIDIRON & DESIGN         United States         4548894           Registered         ULTRAWEAR         United States         4621702           Registered         ULTRAUSH         United States         4728672           Registered         ULAYKOLD MASTERS         United States         4728673           Registered         QUALICOA   | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | SYNTIPEDE               | United States | 3331438             | 11/6/2007         |
| Registered         SYNFESCUE         United States         336450           Registered         GAMEDAY GRASS         United States         336491           Registered         SYNRYE         United States         3432814           Registered         SYNGRASSE         United States         3432814           Registered         SUPERGRASSE         United States         3432814           Registered         SYNGRASS ULTRAWEAR         United States         383563           Registered         GAME DAY GRASS & Design         United States         383564           Registered         QUALIROOF         United States         4,108,568           Registered         QUALISKY         United States         4,334,842           Registered         GRIDIRON         United States         4,334,842           Registered         GRIDIRON & DESIGN         United States         4548894           Registered         ULTRAWEAR         United States         4548893           Registered         ULTRAUSH         United States         4621702           Registered         ULTRALUSH         United States         4728672           United States         4728673         United States         4728673           Registered         United Stat   | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | SYNBLUE                 | United States | 3336449             | 11/13/2007        |
| Registered         GAMEDAY GRASS         United States         3369491           Registered         SYNRYE         United States         3432814           Registered         SYNGRASSE         United States         3432814           Registered         SYNGRASS ULTRAWEAR         United States         3835563           Registered         SYNGRASS ULTRALUSH         United States         3835564           Registered         GAME DAY GRASS & Design         United States         3934674           Registered         QUALIROOF         United States         4,108.568           Registered         QUALISKY         United States         4,334.842           Registered         GRIDIRON         United States         4548894           Registered         GRIDIRON & DESIGN         United States         4548893           Registered         ULTRAWEAR         United States         4621702           Registered         ULTRAWEAR         United States         4728672           Registered         ULTRALUSH         United States         4728673           Registered         UNITED STATES         United States         4732,913           Registered         UNITED STATES         United States         4732,913           Registered  | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | SYNFESCUE               | United States | 3336450             | 11/13/2007        |
| Registered         SYNRYE         United States         3432814           Registered         SUPERGRASSE         United States         3,634,257           Registered         SYNGRASS ULTRAUSH         United States         383563           Registered         SYNGRASS ULTRALUSH         United States         3835564           Registered         GAME DAY GRASS & Design         United States         3934674           Registered         QUALIROOF         United States         4,108,568           Registered         GRIDIRON         United States         4,334,842           Registered         GRIDIRON & DESIGN         United States         4548893           Registered         ULTRAWEAR         United States         4621702           Registered         ULTRALUSH         United States         4728672           Registered         ULTRALUSH         United States         4728672           Registered         ULTRALUSH         United States         4728672           Registered         United States         4728673         4728673           Registered         United States         4,732,913         4837468           Registered         QUALICOAT - WORD MARK         United States         4837467           Registered   | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | GAMEDAY GRASS           | United States | 3369491             | 1/15/2008         |
| Registered         SUPERGRASSE         United States         3,634,257           Registered         SYNGRASS ULTRAWEAR         United States         383563           Registered         SYNGRASS ULTRALUSH         United States         3835564           Registered         GAME DAY GRASS & Design         United States         3934674           Registered         QUALIROOF         United States         4,108,568           Registered         GRIDIRON         United States         4,334,842           Registered         GRIDIRON & DESIGN         United States         4548894           Registered         GRIDIRON & DESIGN         United States         4548893           Registered         ULTRAWEAR         United States         4528672           Registered         ULTRAWEAR         United States         4728673           Registered         ULAYKOLD MASTERS         United States         4728673           Registered         QUALICOAT - DESIGN         United States         4837468           Registered         QUALICOAT - WORD MARK         United States         4837467           Registered         QUALICOAT - WORD MARK         Venezuela         F100451   | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | SYNRYE                  | United States | 3432814             | 5/20/2008         |
| RegisteredSYNGRASS ULTRAWEARUnited States383553RegisteredSYNGRASS ULTRALUSHUnited States383554RegisteredGAME DAY GRASS & DesignUnited States3934674RegisteredQUALIROOFUnited States4,108,568RegisteredQUALISKYUnited States4,334,842RegisteredGRIDIRON & DESIGNUnited States4548894RegisteredTHE FIRST NAME IN TURFUnited States4548893RegisteredULTRAWEARUnited States4621702RegisteredULTRALUSHUnited States4728672RegisteredLAYKOLD MASTERSUnited States4728673RegisteredQUALICOAT - DESIGNUnited States4,732,913RegisteredQUALICOAT - WORD MARKUnited States4837468RegisteredASTROTURFVenezuelaF100451RegisteredASTROTURFVenezuelaF100451   | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | SUPERGRASSE             | United States | 3,634,257           | 6/9/2009          |
| RegisteredSYNGRASS ULTRALUSHUnited States383564RegisteredGAME DAY GRASS & DesignUnited States3934674RegisteredQUALIROOFUnited States4,108,568RegisteredQUALISKYUnited States4,334,842RegisteredGRIDIRONUnited States4548894RegisteredGRIDIRON & DESIGNUnited States4548893RegisteredULTRAWEARUnited States4621702RegisteredULTRALUSHUnited States4728672RegisteredLAYKOLD MASTERSUnited States4728673RegisteredQUALICOAT - DESIGNUnited States4,732,913RegisteredQUALICOAT - WORD MARKUnited States4837468RegisteredASTROTURFVenezuelaF096811RegisteredASTROTURFVenezuelaF100451  | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | SYNGRASS ULTRAWEAR      | United States | 3835563             | 8/17/2010         |
| RegisteredGAME DAY GRASS & DesignUnited States3934674RegisteredQUALIROOFUnited States4,108,568RegisteredQUALISKYUnited States4,334,842RegisteredGRIDIRONUnited States4548894RegisteredGRIDIRON & DESIGNUnited States4548893RegisteredULTRAWEARUnited States4621702RegisteredULTRALUSHUnited States4728672RegisteredLAYKOLD MASTERSUnited States4728673RegisteredQUALICOAT - DESIGNUnited States4,732,913RegisteredQUALICOAT - WORD MARKUnited States4837468RegisteredASTROTURFVenezuelaF100451RegisteredASTROTURFVenezuelaF100451   | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | SYNGRASS ULTRALUSH      | United States | 3835564             | 8/17/2010         |
| RegisteredQUALIROOFUnited States4,108,568RegisteredQUALISKYUnited States4,334,842RegisteredGRIDIRONUnited States4548894RegisteredGRIDIRON & DESIGNUnited States4548893RegisteredTHE FIRST NAME IN TURFUnited States4621702RegisteredULTRAWEARUnited States4728672RegisteredULTRALUSHUnited States4728673RegisteredLAYKOLD MASTERSUnited States4,732,913RegisteredQUALICOAT - DESIGNUnited States4,837468RegisteredASTROTURFVenezuelaF096811RegisteredASTROTURFVenezuelaF100451  | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | GAME DAY GRASS & Design | United States | 3934674             | 3/22/2011         |
| RegisteredQUALISKYUnited States4,334,842RegisteredGRIDIRONUnited States4548894RegisteredGRIDIRON & DESIGNUnited States4548893RegisteredTHE FIRST NAME IN TURFUnited States4621702RegisteredULTRAWEARUnited States4728672RegisteredULTRALUSHUnited States4728673RegisteredLAYKOLD MASTERSUnited States4,732,913RegisteredQUALICOAT - DESIGNUnited States4837468RegisteredQUALICOAT - WORD MARKUnited States4837467RegisteredASTROTURFVenezuelaF096811RegisteredASTROTURFVenezuelaF100451   | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | QUALIROOF               | United States | 4,108,568           | 3/6/2012          |
| RegisteredGRIDIRONUnited States4548894RegisteredGRIDIRON & DESIGNUnited States4548893RegisteredTHE FIRST NAME IN TURFUnited States4621702RegisteredULTRAWEARUnited States4728672RegisteredULTRALUSHUnited States4728673RegisteredLAYKOLD MASTERSUnited States4728673RegisteredQUALICOAT - DESIGNUnited States4,732,913RegisteredQUALICOAT - WORD MARKUnited States4837468RegisteredASTROTURFVenezuelaF096811RegisteredASTROTURFVenezuelaF100451   | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | QUALISKY                | United States | 4,334,842           | 5/14/2013         |
| RegisteredGRIDIRON & DESIGNUnited States4548893RegisteredTHE FIRST NAME IN TURFUnited States4621702RegisteredULTRAWEARUnited States4728672RegisteredULTRALUSHUnited States4728673RegisteredLAYKOLD MASTERSUnited States4,732,913RegisteredQUALICOAT - DESIGNUnited States4837468RegisteredQUALICOAT - WORD MARKUnited States4837467RegisteredASTROTURFVenezuelaF100451RegisteredASTROTURFVenezuelaF100451   | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | GRIDIRON                | United States | 4548894             | 6/10/2014         |
| RegisteredTHE FIRST NAME IN TURFUnited States4621702RegisteredULTRAWEARUnited States4728672RegisteredULTRALUSHUnited States4728673RegisteredLAYKOLD MASTERSUnited States4,732,913RegisteredQUALICOAT - DESIGNUnited States4837468RegisteredQUALICOAT - WORD MARKUnited States4837467RegisteredASTROTURFVenezuelaF100451RegisteredASTROTURFVenezuelaF100451  | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | GRIDIRON & DESIGN       | United States | 4548893             | 6/10/2014         |
| RegisteredULTRAWEARUnited States4728672RegisteredULTRALUSHUnited States4728673RegisteredLAYKOLD MASTERSUnited States4,732,913RegisteredQUALICOAT - DESIGNUnited States4837468RegisteredQUALICOAT - WORD MARKUnited States4837467RegisteredASTROTURFVenezuelaF096811RegisteredASTROTURFVenezuelaF100451  | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | THE FIRST NAME IN TURF  | United States | 4621702             | 10/14/2014        |
| RegisteredULTRALUSHUnited States4728673RegisteredLAYKOLD MASTERSUnited States4,732,913RegisteredQUALICOAT - DESIGNUnited States4837468RegisteredQUALICOAT - WORD MARKUnited States4837467RegisteredASTROTURFVenezuelaF096811RegisteredASTROTURFVenezuela  | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | ULTRAWEAR               | United States | 4728672             | 4/28/2015         |
| RegisteredLAYKOLD MASTERSUnited States4,732,913RegisteredQUALICOAT - DESIGNUnited States4837468RegisteredQUALICOAT - WORD MARKUnited States4837467RegisteredASTROTURFVenezuelaF096811RegisteredASTROTURFVenezuelaF100451  | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | ULTRALUSH               | United States | 4728673             | 4/28/2015         |
| RegisteredQUALICOAT - DESIGNUnited States4837468RegisteredQUALICOAT - WORD MARKUnited States4837467RegisteredASTROTURFVenezuelaF096811RegisteredASTROTURFVenezuelaF100451   | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | LAYKOLD MASTERS         | United States | 4,732,913           | 5/5/2015          |
| RegisteredQUALICOAT - WORD MARKUnited States4837467RegisteredASTROTURFVenezuelaF096811RegisteredASTROTURFVenezuela  | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | QUALICOAT - DESIGN      | United States | 4837468             | 10/20/2015        |
| RegisteredASTROTURFVenezuelaF096811RegisteredASTROTURFVenezuelaF100451  | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered |                         | United States | 4837467             | 10/20/2015        |
| Registered ASTROTURF Venezuela F100451  | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | ASTROTURF               | Venezuela     | F096811             | 1/20/1981         |
|   | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | ASTROTURF               | Venezuela     | F100451             | 8/26/1982         |

| Cwner -  | Status     | Tille     | Jurisaiction | Number        | Registration<br>Date |
|--|------------|-----------|--------------|---------------|----------------------|
|  |            |           |              | (Application) |                      |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.            | Registered | ASTROTURF | Venezuela    | P178762       | 7/10/1995            |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.            | Registered | ASTROTURF | Venezuela    | P178763       | 7/10/1995            |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.            | Registered | ASTROTURF | Venezuela    | P185071       | 2/9/1996             |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.            | Registered | POLIGRAS  | Venezuela    | P-201574      | 10/31/1997           |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. Registered | Registered | REKORTAN  | Venezuela    | P-201573      | 10/31/1997           |

Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 31, 2017 against Turfstore as Grantor in favor of the Security Agent, and recorded with the USPTO on February 1, 2017 at Reel /Frame 5982/0131 covering the following trademarks:

| Owner              | Status     | Title         | Jurisdiction  | Registration<br>Number | Registration<br>Date |
|--------------------|------------|---------------|---------------|------------------------|----------------------|
|                    |            |               |               | (Application)          |                      |
| Turfstore.com Inc. | Registered | TURFSTORE.COM | United States | 2779346                | 8/12/2003            |
| Turfstore.com Inc. | Registered | TURFSTORE     | United States | 2777713                | 10/28/2003           |
| Turfstore.com Inc. | Abandoned  | WEARMAXX      | United States | (85035315)             | 3/22/2011            |
| Turfstore.Com Inc. | Registered | WEARMAXX      | United States | 4904249                | 2/23/2016            |
|                    |            |               |               |                        |                      |

Patent Security Agreement dated as of January 31, 2017 against APT as Grantor in favor of the Security Agent, and recorded with the USPTO on February 1, 2017 at Reel /Frame 041144/0840 covering the following patents:

| Owner                                 | Status                 | Title  | Jurisdiction      | Patent               | Registration |
|---------------------------------------|------------------------|--|-------------------|----------------------|--------------|
|                                       |                        |  |                   | Number (Application) | Date         |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | ARTIFICIAL TURF SYSTEM   | Australia         | 2001,238,195         |              |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Unknown                | SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR STORAGE AND TEMPORARY INSTALL ATION OF SECONDARY                 | Brazil            | PI0918761            | 09/18/2009   |
|                                       |                        | FLOORING SURFACE   |                   |                      |              |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | ARTIFICIAL TURF SYSTEM   | Canada            | 2,400,009            |              |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | HORIZONTALLY DRAINING, PRE-ENGINEERED SYNTHETIC TURF FIELD                             | Canada            | 2,440,483            |              |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | METHOD OF RECYCLING SYNTHETIC TURF   | Canada            | 2,747,152            |              |
| ,                                     | (                      | AND INFILL PRODUCT   |                   |                      |              |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR STORAGE AND TEMPORARY INSTALLATION OF SECONDARY                  | Canada            | 2,737,611            |              |
|                                       |                        | FLOORING SURFACE   |                   |                      |              |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Application<br>Pending | TURF TESTING APPARATUS AND METHODS   | Canada            | 2,837,337            |              |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR STORAGE AND TEMPORARY INSTALLATION OF SECONDARY FLOORING SURFACE | Canada            | 2,751,437            | 02/05/2010   |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | COMBINED TURF  | Canada            | 2,285,639            | 12/01/1997   |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR STORAGE AND TEMPORARY INSTALLATION OF SECONDARY                  | European<br>Union | EP2337898            |              |
| APT Advanced Believe Technology Com   | I I alamana            | SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR STOPAGE AND  | II IV             | 1 160 604            |              |
| AP1 Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Unknown                | TEMPORARY INSTALLATION OF SECONDARY FLOORING SURFACE                                   | Hong Kong         | 1,162,624            |              |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | ARTIFICIAL TURF SYSTEM   | Hong Kong         |                      |              |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | ARTIFICIAL TURF SYSTEM   | Mexico            | 246,123              |              |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR STORAGE AND TEMPORARY INSTALLATION OF SECONDARY                  | United States     | 8,152,088            |              |
|                                       |                        | FLOORING SURFACE   |                   |                      |              |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered             | SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR STORAGE AND TEMPORARY INSTALLATION OF SECONDARY                  | United States     | 8,403,249            |              |
|                                       |                        | FLOORING SURFACE   |                   |                      |              |

| Owner                                 | Status     | Title  | Jurisdiction  | Patent<br>Number<br>(Application) | Registration<br>Date |
|---------------------------------------|------------|--|---------------|-----------------------------------|----------------------|
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR STORAGE AND TEMPORARY INSTALLATION OF SECONDARY FLOORING SURFACE | United States | 8,215,577                         |                      |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR STORAGE AND TEMPORARY INSTALLATION OF SECONDARY FLOORING SURFACE | United States | 8,403,248                         |                      |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR STORAGE AND TEMPORARY INSTALLATION OF SECONDARY FLOORING SURFACE | United States | 6,491,991                         |                      |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | FILLED SYNTHETIC GRASS   | United States | 6,299,959                         |                      |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | GOLF MAT   | United States | 7,955,194                         |                      |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | HORIZONTALLY DRAINING, PRE-ENGINEERED SYNTHETIC TURF FIELD                             | United States | 6,858,272                         |                      |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANIPULATING LARGE SECTION OF ARTIFICIAL TURF                 | United States | 6,070,824                         |                      |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PRE-<br>FABRICATING A SYNTHETIC SPORTS FIELD                  | United States | 8,123,880                         |                      |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PRE-<br>FABRICATING A SYNTHETIC SPORTS FIELD                  | United States | 8,404,068                         |                      |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PRE-<br>FABRICATING A SYNTHETIC SPORTS FIELD                  | United States | 9,028,637                         |                      |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | METHOD OF RECYCLING SYNTHETIC TURF AND INFILL PRODUCT                                  | United States | 9,011,740                         |                      |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | METHOD OF RECYCLING SYNTHETIC TURF   | United States | 9,259,861                         |                      |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PRE-<br>FABRICATING A SYNTHETIC SPORTS FIELD                  | United States | 14/680,142                        |                      |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | METHOD OF RECYCLING SYNTHETIC TURF AND INFILL PRODUCT                                  | United States | 14/664,102                        |                      |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PURIFYING AND RECYCLING SYNTHETIC TURF                        | United States | 14/250,209                        |                      |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | RECYCLED SYNTHETIC TURF AND INFILL PRODUCT   | United States | 14/751,242                        |                      |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | TURF TESTING APPARATUS AND METHODS   | United States | 13/479,565                        |                      |
| APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. | Registered | SPORTS PLAYING SURFACES FOR REALISTIC GAME PLAY  | United States | 6,805,936                         |                      |

**RECORDED: 06/14/2021** 

|              | 79            |               | AND RECYCLING SYNTHETIC TURF         |            |                                       |
|--------------|---------------|---------------|--------------------------------------|------------|---------------------------------------|
| 04/10/2014   | PCT/US14/336  | Wo            | METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PURIFYING   | Registered | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. |
|              | 8,329,265     | United States | TRANSITION SYNTHETIC SPORTS TURF     | Registered | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. |
|              |               |               | SPORTS FIELD                         |            |                                       |
|              | 7,155,796     | United States | METHOD FOR ASSEMBLING A MODULAR      | Registered | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. |
|              |               |               | SYNTHETIC TURF FIELD                 |            |                                       |
|              | 7,758,749     | United States | DRAINAGE FILTRATION SYSTEM FOR       | Registered | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. |
|              |               |               | FILAMENT                             |            |                                       |
|              | 6,432,505     | United States | DIAMOND CROSS SECTION SYNTHETIC TURF | Registered | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. |
|              | 6,242,062     | United States | COMBINED TURF                        | Registered | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. |
|              |               |               | ATHLETIC FIELD                       |            |                                       |
|              | 6,372,310     | United States | COMBINED AND STABILIZED TURF FOR AN  | Registered | APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. |
|              | (Application) |               |                                      |            |                                       |
| Date         | Number        |               |                                      |            |                                       |
| Registration | Patent        | Jurisdiction  | Title                                | Status     | Owner                                 |